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March 5, 2003 Alame:iy County

MAR 1 4 2003

Mr. Scott O. Seery, CHMM

County of Alameda Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Envi_ronmemal Health

Subject: Notice of Violation -
ARCQO Service Station No. 6041
7249 Village Parkway, Dublin, California

Dear Mr, Seery:

This letter is in response to your January 13, 2003 letter in which a Notice of Violation was
issued for the above-referenced site. Atlantic Richfield Company (ARCO — a BP affiliated
company) was in violation of the California Health Code and (HSC) and the California Code of
Regulations (CCR), Title 23 for failure to submit technical reports. At this time, on behalf of
ARCO, URS Corporation (URS) has submitted all reports due under this directive. The most
recent fourth quarter 2002 monitoring report was submitted to the Alameda Health Care Services
Agency (ACHCSA) on February 13, 2003. URS and ARCO apologize for the lateness of the
reports and the violation of this statute. URS was experiencing resourcing issues that affected our
timely submittal of reports, and those issues have recently been solved. On behalf of ARCO,
URS will plan to submit all future quarterly reports within 30 days after the end of the quarter.

It is the intent of URS and ARCO to fully comply with the directives of the ACHCSA and to
actively continue corrective action activities at Service Station No. 6041. The following bulleted
items provide a chronological synopsis of remedial activities completed at the site:

*  On November 22, 2000 monthly mobile Dual phase vacuum extraction (DVE) events
were initiated. Operation and performance data for the mobile DVE program is presented
 fourth quarter 2000, and first and second quarter 2001 quarterly monitoring teports. A
total of six mobile DVE events were performed. TPHg removed through the DVE
process totals approximately 9.68 lbs (1.563 1bs from groundwater and 8.30 lbs from soil
vapor). Total benzene removed equals approximately .32 Ibs (0.1369 lbs from
groundwater and 0.180 lbs from soil vapor), and total MTBE removed equals
approximately 5.39 Ibs (4.814 1bs from groundwater and 0.571 Ibs from soil vapor. A
total of 8,129 gallons of impacted groundwater were extracted and disposed of offsite.

URS Carporation

500 12th Street, Suite 200
Qakland, CA 94607-4014
Tel: 510.893.3600
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On July 26, 2001 during demolition activities, two hydraulic hoists were located and
removed from beneath the station. Approximately 130 tons of impacted soils were
removed during over-excavation activities and transported offsite for disposal.. Two soil
samples (OV-1 and OV-2) were collected at 6 feet below grade (fbg) at the base of the
over excavation pit. The analytical results of the two samples indicate non-detectable
amounts of TPHg, TPHd, TOG and VOCs.

On July 27, 2001 three 10,000-gallon single-walled, fiberglass underground storage tanks
{USTs) were removed from the site. No leaks were identified in the USTs during
removal activities. Approximately 25,600 gallons of hydrocarbon-impacted groundwater
from the UST cavity was removed by vacuum truck and transported offsite for disposal.
In order to accommodate the installation of new USTs, new dispenser pads and canopy
footings, a total of approximately 4,150 tons were removed during all over-excavation
activities and transported offsite for disposal.

To date, total quantities of contaminated media removed from the site are 4,280 tons of
hydrocarbon-impacted soils and 33,729 gallons of impacted groundwater.

A complete description of soil and groundwater removal, and compliance soil sampling activities
assoclated with UST excavation is provided in the Underground Storage Tank, Piping Removal,
And Well Abandonment Report submitted to the ACHCSA on October 31, 2002. The most
recent, Quarterly Monitoring Report for Forth Quarter 2002 report was subrmnitted to the
ACHCSA on February 13, 2002. Again, URS apologizes for the late submittals and the
inconvenience this has caused. We look forward to working with you to bring this case and
others in your jurisdiction to closure.

Sincerely,

URS CORPORATION

Sport Bl

Scott Robinson
Project Manager

CC:

Robert Weston, ACDEH, 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502

Matt Katen, Zone 7 Water Agency, 5997 Parkside Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588
Roger Brewer, RWQCB, 1515 Clay Street Suite 1400, Qakland, CA 94612

Paul Supple, P.O. Box 6549, Moraga, CA, 94549



ALAMEDA COUNTY
- HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
LAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

January 13’ 2003 - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
RO 452 ' Alameda, CA 94502-6577

{510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335
Mr. Paul Supple

ARCO Products Company
P.O. Box 6549 _
Moraga, CA 94570

RE: ARCO Service Station No. 6041, 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin - Request for Total Fuel Oxygenate
Analyses ‘ '

Dear Mr. Suppie:

The case file for the referenced site was recently reviewed, up to and including the March 2002 Cambria
Environmental Technology 1% quarter 2002 monitoring report, the most recent report of record. This
review was conducted, in part, to identify the current suite of target compounds sought in water samples
collected from the various wells within the network. Qur review revealed that a number of potential fuel
oxygenates may not have been sought historically from samples collected from these wells.

- Please direct your consultant to analyze all samples collected during the next scheduled sampling event
for the presence of total oxygenates (MtBE, TAME, EtBE, DIPE, TBA, methanol and ethanol) and lead
scavengers (EDB and 1,2-DCA / EDC) using EPA Method 8260. Such expanded analyses may be
required to continue depending upon what is found.

In addition, you are reminded that all reports for this case, as well as all other ARCO Products Company
cases, are to be submitted under ARCO Products Company cover that is signed, under penalty of perjury,
by the official ARCO Products Company project representative.

Please contact me at (510) 567-6783 should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

~
cott ery/é;/[

Hazardous Materials Specialist

ce: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Matt Katen, Zone 7 Water Agency
Ron Scheele, Cambria Env. Technology, Inc., 1144 65" St., Ste. B, Qakland, CA 94608




- ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

January 13, 2003 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVtCE
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION -
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

RO 452 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

Mr. Paul Supple FAX {510) 337-9335

ARCO Products Company
P.O. Box 6549
Moraga, CA 94570

RE: ARCO Service Station No. 6041, 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Dear Mr. Supple:

More than 10 months have passed since this office received a sampling and monitoring report for
the subject site. The record reflects that you were previously advised of this issue on 11/06/02 via
electronic mail sent by Eva Chu of this office.

Please be advised that ARCO Products Company (ARCO) is currently in violation of provisions
of the California Health and Safety Code (HSC) and California Code of Regulations (CCR), Title

23, as follows:

e 23CCR Sec. 2652 (d) — Submittal of technical reports is to occur every three months or
more frequently as specified by the local agency.

ARCO is currently in violation of this regulation, as this office has not received technical
reports form ARCO since our receipt of the March 29, 2002 Cambria Environmental
Technology, Inc. first quarter 2002 groundwater monitoring report.

e HSC Sec. 2529%(b)}(5) and (6) — Any owner of an underground tank system shall be liable
for civil penalties of up to $5000 per violation per tank, for each day of violation, for (5)
violation of any applicable requirement of a tank operation permit, and (6) violation of
any applicable regulation.

ARCO is currently in violation of this statute for failure to submit technical reports. ARCO 18
currently in violation of the tank operating permit for failure to submit said technical reports,
a fundamental condition of the operating permit.

At this time, ARCO is directed to submit. within 30 days, all technical reports due for submittal
sincé our receipt of the 1% quarter 2002 report. Reports due under this directive would include the
2™ 3™ and 4" quarter 2002 sampling and monitoring reports. Please note that all reports are to

. be submitted under ARCO cover, and signed under penalty of perjury, by the ARCO case
representative. )




Mr. Paul Supple

RE: 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin
January 13, 2003

Page 2 of 2

Please be advised that the operating permit for this site may be revoked as a result of these
violations. Please be further advised that this case will be referred to the Alameda County
District Attorney’s Qffice for enforcement action should these violations continue, and should the
requested reports not be submitted within the timeframe specified.

Please call me at (510) 567-6783 should you have any questions about the content of this letter.

Singerely, T

e e
E

cott;‘&). Seery, CHIVIM
Hazardous Mfeterials Specialist

c: Robert Weston, ACDEH
Matt Katen, Zone 7 Water Agency
Roger Brewer, RWQCB
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Chu, Eva, Env. Health

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health

Sent: Woednesday, November 06, 2002 3:45 PM
To: Supple, Paul (E-mail)

Subject: ‘ Arco 8041 at 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin
Hi Paul,

| have not received a groundwater monitoring report since March 2002. The latest sampling event in Feb 2001 has
benzene and MTBE elevated. Please continue with quarterly groundwater monitoring. Also provide an update on when
and if the vapor extraction system will be put into operation,

eva chu

Hazardous Materials Specialist
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
(510) 567-6762

(910) 337-9335 (fax)
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From: Chu, Eva, Env. He:

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2002 11:32 AM
To: 'Supple, Paul'
Cc: 'Scheele, Ron'

Subject:  Arco 6041 at 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin, CA
Hi Paul,

| reviewed the latest QMR for the above referenced site. Since station upgrades were completed
in 2001, hydrocarhon and MTBE concentrations have shown a significant decrease.
Groundwater flow directed was calculated to the east, which is inconsistent with historic
groundwater flow direction.

At this time, 1 would like to see a replacement well be installed in the vicinity of the former well
MW-1. Also a well should be installed southwest of the former tank complex. These wells will
help to evaluate the effectiveness of overexcavation and groundwater removal that occurred in
2001. You may also wish to contact Shell representative to consider keeping Shell Wells MW-6
and MW-7 for future sampling. The former Shell site is near closure and t have asked them o
decommission their wells.

For the next sampling event, analyze groundwater for ethanol, ether oyxgenates, EDB and 1,2-
DCA. Thanks.
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Weston, Robert, Env. Health

From: Chu, Eva, Env. Health

Sent: Thursday, July 26, 2001 3:49 PM
To: Weston, Robert, Env. Health
Subject: 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin, CA

For the UST removal, the following is scheduled:
9:00 Be onsite to photo the existing product piping
11:00 Oversee soil sampling beneath product lines and dispensers,

12:00 Three USTs will be removed. Groundwater is anticipated at 11 feet bgs. Soil sample will probably be
collected from the side walls. Approximately cne soil sample per linear feet from the walls. Soil samples to be
analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, Pb, and MTBE

Good Luck
evachu

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

{510} bG7-6762

(610} 337-9335 fax

Page 1




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLOSURE/REMOVAL
FIELD INSPECTION REPORT

Facility Name: 13777y | STID:5@ ooy | DM (- 27— U}
Facility Address: 72" UG WLALE fm wWar Contact on site: /0 7 Sy 7’/;/
Inspector: [ ( 0 A w'éfa /\/ / 5. See. g Contractor/Consuitant: Coudpyio

pp! P 2.
Changes to approved plan noted. 40B:C fire extinguisher on site. V/
Residuals properly stored/transported. “No Smoking” signs posted. V/
v
Receipt for adequate dry ice noted. Gas detector challenged by inspector. /

Tank Capacity {gallons) 7 Obvious corrosion?

Material last stored ) '6.#5 s OB (fovious odors from tank?

Dry ice used (pounds) Seams intact?

Combustible gas concentration as %LEL. (Note time & sampling point) Tank bed backfill material Fe Tarmoal [ —

(1) Obvious discoloration? V, v ¥ o

() Obvious odors ex tank bed? %5/ %5‘/ o™ B

(3) _ Water in excavation? " (%j/’ A

Oxygen concentration as % volume. (Note time &sampling point ) Sheen/product on water? '{25 r-3Y 1{5_5

(1) Tank tagged by transporter? Yy ¥ %

(2) Tank wrapped for transport? ¥ il &

(3) L | Tank plugged w/ vent cap? ’ Y Y

Tark Material Fid | AV ({4 Date/time tank hauled off? 2/ 240 | 7))
Wrapping/Coating, if any A0 Ao VO No. of soil sanples taken? —F o ol — frén g s
Obvious holes? ' Depth of soil samples ( ft. bgs} [~B" [~F’ [~% "’ )

All piping removed hauled off w/ tanks? Leak from any tank suspected?

Obvious holes on pipes? “Leak Report” form given to the operator? |/ ’

Obvicus odors from pipes? ) Obviously contaminated soil excavated?

Obvious soil discoloration in piping trench? ; / Soil stockpile sampled?

Obvious odors from piping trench? Stockpile lined ANIY covered?

Water in piping trench? i // Water in excavation sampled? v
Number & depth of soil samples from piping trench? ) Number/depth of water samples taken? v
Number & depth of water samples from piping trench? | NA All samples property preserved for transport? '

Soil/water sampling protocols acceptable?

% o &
fz@f;imﬁ

Sampling “chain of custody” noted?

Tank pit filled in or covered?
Tank pit fenced or barricaded? v -[‘péa.[ '5,{9,
Transporter a registered HW hauler?

Uniform HW Manifest completed?

Contractor/Consultant reminded of complete
UST Removal Report due within 30 days?
Date/Time removal/closure operations completed?

A.V.BL

OT hours or additional charges due from contractor? ~N ~

Notes/Comments:

USTClsrInspBRpt.form (0/08/01)
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALAMEDA, CA 94502-6577
PHONE # 510/567-6700
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
® ok % Complete Plan according to attached instructions * * =

1. Name of Business AE(O EC@C\l l"“L; ’i 6O4|
Business Owner or Contact Person. (PRINT) s

2. site aadress 1249 Village Park viay ( Gmadw Ua B lud
' City DUbhf\ Zip % "’566 phone {927%) %jL(b “3 (63

3. Mailing address [0.0. Box 6031%

ciey (ckesiva . (a zip 90102~ 602 %hone 714 670 - 3408
4. Property Owner _AK (0 DFOdu a3 (nmnam

Business Name (if applicable) _ /AR (O tt fngéil

Addfess DD BOX 60%8

city, state (¥ (Ol zip Q0107 - 6030
5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

_ABPCO Produchs (r}mpan_tj (AR (o Fac #604”)

EPA ID# under 'which tank will be manifested CA L OQQ Q09911

Fev. 11/01/96
ust closure plan ’ - 1 -




Wt

(DU(’)*(\M&«&M S.l WS- ®

6. Contractor _ P\, DE ELOPMENT / Pl B ato N P

10.

N s

A

Address V. 0- Rox Hog')_:(} L ‘7(90{5_—5] Lﬁ?l%(a.u:)

) :
City HES‘P'ﬁElﬂ o933 "fO (7‘00,‘159{)"56%/\(& 5"'*-(,L)F‘Phone Jmm

License Type H(G7 A R Q3L C20 gy | A 7/@%
Consultant (if. -applitable) Jalf Of\d aJJQ (JCU(’,J’

Address _Loo( éwslmm f/\)aq Sft ‘364

City, State __(.6('}( Ofd (6- ;-Rhone LQZS\ G%O—E_L

. Main Contact Person for Investlgatlon (1f appllcable)

Name '20/\ l’\??‘ﬂ o : Tltle
Company | (ambma thmr\mm’m} Tp,qh h‘afougj Iinc

Phone Jﬂmm YD 1A%%

Number of underg;:c_iqdd tan-ks being closed with this plan 3

Length of piping- belng removed under thl._, plan _[ ?)O 2[0 L F

Total number of underground tanks at this .facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) ‘

State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions) .

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste #*

a) Product /Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name EPA I.D. No.

Hauler License No. : License Exp. Date

City ‘ State Zip

b) Product /Residual Sludge/Rinsate Disposal Site

Name EBA ID#

City ' State Zip

‘ev. 11/01/9s

¥t closure plap - 2 -




S 11.

12.

@

13.

14.

¢) Tank and Piping Transporter

Name C.C. (F(olﬁﬁq Control (ndutn) | EPA I.D. No. M

Hauler Llcense No. [6%? L-lcense Exp. Date - HO-I
address 7G5S  Parr fAuenuz ,
city [2ch mnd : State __CL zip _ 9490}

d) Tank and Piping Disposal Site
Name _ L. C.77 . CEcology (oer‘ai EPA 1.D. No. 009 466 397
7 Lndvskry )
nddress _295 Parr fAuinuve
City Qi(hmrmr . State (i zip _ 9440|
Sample Collector
Name I?Of\ _ 5(.hf€ IC.
Company _Cﬂ/“brfﬁ 7
nadress. {144 G5%h Streed

ciy Oalkland state (A zip 9460% phone (Sk) 410 33

Laboratory

Name (olumbi (j(/m!b;hml fruicey

address _ 3334 \jictu- (UU/"} |

City _ jﬁlf‘\“’—a Cla state _ (O zip 9?0?4

State Certification No.

Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] Nol[ ] Unknown[ ]

If ves, describe.

Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

Df&j I:L{’ ((O’)‘:)

rev. 11/01/395
ust clesure plan - 3 -



» all associated Piping must

Before tanke are bumped out and inerted
flushed back into the tank(sg).

All accessible Piping must thep b
removed.

Inaccessible Piping must be bermanentiy rlugged using grout .

The Bay Area Alr Quality Management District, 415/771~6000,

local Fire and Building Departments;
removal permitg.

along witp
must also be contacted for tank
Fire ‘departments Lypically require the use of a

combustible gag indicator to verify tank

inertness, It ig the

15. fTank History and Sampling Information #*#+# {see instructions) #*#
Tank 'Material.to be Locatioﬁ and
sampled (tank Depth of
contents, soil, Samples
Use History groundwater)
Capacity include date last
used (estimated) ‘
[ ~ : }
”./000 9V Gasolineg 9 Lidte H\gk G ko
" Mari< @
(1,000 39 Qagoline 6 wate Sidewsall
“ | ’L, 600 Q,’i gcqa!{xu, g , {,J.qf‘v ( ;amplz per
Side walf

One goil Sample must
Piping that is removed
if any ground water is pr

rev. 11/¢1/9¢
LSt closure plan

be collected for every 20 linear feet of

- A ground water sample must be collected
esent in the excavation,



17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions) .
Contaminant EPA or Other EPA or Other Methoq
Sought Sample Analysis Method Detectiop
: Preparation _ Number Limit
Method Number
) , T
> tlr TABRLE 2
TNCHRED
|
18. Submit Worker’sg Compensation Certificate copy
Name of Insurer _H;STZEEQ;ﬁ TamD .. ey [:(lJ\Af7@\Ce
“
19. Submit Plot Plan ***(gee Instructions) **+
20. Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)
21. Report all 1leaks or contamination to  this office within 5 days of
discovery. ‘
The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) formi
22. Submit a closure report teo thig office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.
23. Submit State {Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B

(one-B form for each UST to be removed}) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner) -

V. 11/01/9¢
it Closure plan - 6 -



Excavated/Stockpiled Soil ‘
Stockpiled Soii Volume Saﬁpling‘Plan
(estimated) - ' | € overexcovation |y Je\eg’real '
' t 650 YD3 Peg gmuei Lor ontamination remediation,
Sa'\!ﬂjﬂ- soil will be sampled €ur
&\u—pomi onde Supeyision
I of e~viron. Condultontant
—

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

Will the excavated soil be returned to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ 1 ves [¥] no [ ] unknown

af If ves, explain reasoning

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from this
office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party
must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
activities,

16. Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical quantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

rev. 11/01/36
ust closure plan ' - 5 -
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! ‘ .

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements ang

information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division

and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will void

this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all -applicable ‘OSHA  (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requiremeﬁts ‘concernir@; personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor

assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
pProject Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance

of site work to schedule the regquired inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business Lx?iz DEUE&&Q“QEﬁT:ILK.

y e
7{‘ m/ ‘:7 bace _gla/)_z_“

k/f' VIR WAl ’
PROPERTY OWNER)OR MOST RECZNT TANK OPERATOR (Circle ocne)

Arco prosucls ridntd
Name of Buginess Aeco £deels TY 5o Y/

Name of Individual  Arcince Jﬁd Al HebNT Fe punbe
Signature M'ﬂﬂd Date _&- /3-0/

Name of Indivi

Signature

rev. 11/01/9¢

ust closure plan - - 7 -
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INSTRUCTIONS

General Instructions

* Three (3) copies of this plan plus attachments and a deposit must pe

submitted to this Department.

* Any cutting into tanks requires local fire department approval.

* One complete copy of your approved plan must be at the construction-

site at all times; a copy of your approved plan must also be sent
to the landowner.

* State of California Permit Application Forms A and B are to be

submitted to this office. One Form A per site, one Form B for eéch
removed tanlk.

Line Ttem Specific Instructions

2. SITE ADDRESS .
Address at which closure is taking place.

5. EPA - 1.D. NO. under which the tanks will be manifested

EPA I.D. numbers may be obtained from the State Department of To&ic

Substances Control, 916/324-1781.

6. CONTRACTOR
Prime contractor for the project.

10. STATE REGISTERED HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTERS/FACILITIES

a) All residual liquids and sludges are to be removed from tanks
before tanks are inerted. e

c) Tanks must be hauled as hazardous waste.

d) This is the place where tanks will be taken for cleaning.

15. TANK HISTORY AND SAMPLING INFORMATION °

ey,

Use History - This information is essential and must be accurate.

S

i

Include,tank installation date, products stored in the tank, and the date

when the tank was last used.

Material to be sampled - €.9. water, oil, sludge, soil, etc.

Location and depth of samples - €.9. beneath the tank a maximum of two
feet below the native -soil/backfill interface, side wall at the high

water mark, etc.

11/01/396

2t cloasure plan - 8 -




: . . TABLE #£2 .

T - - — e
TNECCMMENDED MINIMDM VIRITICZTION ANALYSHS FoL

UNDERGROUND TANE LEAKS

HYDROCARBON LEAK

SOTT, ANALYSIS

WATER ANALYSIS

Unknown Fuel TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260

Leaded Gas TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
BTX&E 8020 OR 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624

TPH AND BTX&E 8260
TOTAL LEAD AA

TOTAL LEAD AA

—————— Optional----——-
TEL DHS-LUFT TEL DHS~LUFT
EDB DHS-AB1803 EDB DHS-~-AB1803
Unleaded Gas TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G "GCFID(5030)
BTX&E B020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Diesel, Jet Fuel and TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
Kerosene BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 8260
Fuel/Heating 0il TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D GCFID(3510)
. BTXEE B0O20 oxr 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
TPH AND BTXE&E 8260 8260
Chlorinated Solvents CL HC 8010 or B240 CL HC 601 or 624
2 BTX&E B020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
s CI; HC AND BTX&E B260 CL, HC AND BTX&E 8260
Non-chlorinated Solvents TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D. GCFID(3510)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BTX&E = 602 or 624
TPH AND BTX&E 8260 ' TPH and BTX&E 8260
Waste and Used 0il TPH G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
or Unknown TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D ‘GCFID(3510
(All analyses must be TPH AND BTX&E 8260 _
completed and submitted) © & G 5520 D & F 0 &G 5520 C & F
BTX&E 80620 or 8240 BTX&E 602, 624 or
_ 8260
CIL, HC 8010 or 8240 CL HC 601 or 624

* If found,

Reference:

ICAP or AA TO DETECT METALS: Cd, Cr, Pb, 2Zn, Ni
METHOD 8270 FOR SOIL OR WATER TO DETECT:

PCB* PCB

PCP#* Pcr

PHA PHA
CREOSOTE

CREOSOTE

analyze for dibenzofurans {PCBS) or dioxins (PCP)

Tri-Regional Board Staff Recommendations for Preliminary

Evaluation and Investigation of Underground Tank Sites,

10 August 1990
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1?:»:?1;;}:.?;?1(.1-‘311 THELE fo:

OTHER METHODOLOGIES are continuall
are accepted by EPA or DHS, they a

For DRINKING WATER SOURCES, EPA re
volatile organics be used in prefe
the detection limits are lower and

AFPPROPRIATE STANDARDS for the mate
be used for all analyses on Table

4l VEI..LCA'.L‘J.ON ANALYSIS

y being developed and as methods
1so can be used.

commends that the 500 series for:
rence to the 600 series because
the QA/QC is better.

rials stored in the tank are to
#2. For instance, seasonally,

there may be five different Jet fuel mixtures to be ‘considered.

To AVOID FAISE POSITIVE detection
are- to be used.

TOTAYL PETROLEUM HYDROCAREBONS (TPH)
ranges (volatile and extractible,
and characterized by GCFID with a
prepared by EPA method 5030 (purge
carbons, or extracted by sonicatio
extractable hydrocarbons. Fused ¢
packed columns: a packed column ma
"dirty" samples or once the hydroc
and proper QA/QC is followed.

TETRAETHYL LEAD (TEL) analysis may
detected unless the determination
concentration is gecgenic (natural

of ben:zene, benzene-free solvents

a@s gasoline (G) and diesel (D)
respectively) are to be analyzed
fused capillary column and

n using 3550 methodology for
apillary columns are preferred to
Y be used as a "first cutn with
arbons have been characterized

be required if total lead is
is made that the total lead
ly occurringj.

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS (CL HC) AND BENZENE, TOLUENE, XYLENE AND

ETHYLBENZENE (BTX&E) are analyzed
8020 respectively, (or 8240) and i
respectively (or 624).

OIL AND GREASE (0 & G)
hydrocarbons may be present.
also be acceptable for 0 & G if
Standard Methodan 17th Edition,
to ss520.

may be used

PRACTICAL QUANTITATION REPORTING L

Problems angd laboratory QA/QC procedureg.

Practical Quantitation Reporting L
SO0IL PPM
TPH G 1.0
TPH D 1.0
BTX&E g.005
O & G 50.0

in soil by EPA methods 8010 and
n water, 601 and. 602,

when heavy, straight chain

Infrared analysis by method 418.1 may
broper standards are used. _
1989, has changed the 503 series

IMITS are influenced by matrix
. Following are the

imits:

WATER PPB
50.0
5¢.0
0.5
5,000.0




Additional requirements for piping removal;

5. Fill pipe state seals and nylon strap required to be returned to this office
prior to demolition activities. |

6. Back flush piping using Nitrogen gas prior to cutting into pipe. All
remaining liquid product to be contained and returned to tanks.

7. All tank equipment debris to be placed on plastic and protected against
contact with rainwater.

8. Contact this office 48 hours prior to pipe removal and sampling activities




CAMBRIA

Dakland, CA
San Ramon, CA
Sonmoma, CA

Portland, CR

Cambria
Environmental
Technology, Inc.

144 65th Street

Suite B

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (S10) 420-0700
Fax {510) 420-9170

December 15, 2000
Karen Petryna
Equiva Services, LI.C
Past Office Box 7869
Burbank, California 91510-7869

Re: Monitoring Well Access Request
ARCO Service Station 6041
7249 Village Parkway
Dublin, California

Dear Ms. Peiryna:

On behalf of ARCO, Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) requests permission to
access two groundwater monitoring wells at the Shell-branded service station located at 7194
Amador Valley Road, Dublin, California. As discussed in a previous telephone conversation
with Darryk Ataide, Cambria is being required by Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
to conduct a downgradient investigation by monitoring wells MW-6 and MW-7, located at the

nearby Shell branded service station, on a quarterly basis.

Cambria will issue copies of quarterly monitoring reports for the above referenced ARCO site to
Equiva Services, LLC, beginning in the fourth quarter, 2000. Cambria has scheduled a

monitoring event for the above referenced site for December 27, 2000, and quarterly thereafter.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (510) 450-1983.
Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.
Y
: o
Ron Scheele, RG
Senior Project Manager

ce: Mr. Paut Supple, ARCO, PO Box 6549, Moraga, Ca 94570
Ms. Eva Chu, Alameda Health Care Services Agency, 11;1 Harbor Bay Pkwy, 2™ Floor, Alameda, Ca 94502

WSERVERMRAARCOWO4 INCarrespondencelArcot04 1 Access 1 .doc




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, aAgency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
EnVIBONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sute 250
StiD 1053 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

‘ FAX (510) 337-3335
September 13, 2000

Mr. Paul Supple
ARCO

P.0.Box 6549
Moraga, CA 94570

RE: Mobile DVE Remediation at ARCO Station #6041, 7249 Village Parkway,
Dublin, CA

Dear Mr. Supple:

| have completed review of Cambria’s August 25, 2000 work plan prepared for the above
referenced site. The proposai to conduct monthly remediation (extraction from at least
two wells with the highest MTBE concentrations) using a mobile dual phase vacuum
extraction system (DVE) is acceptable. Vapor samples will be collected from the system at
various ports. Vapor samples should be analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, and MTBE.

For purposes of delineating the lateral extent of they MTBE plume, Cambria proposed to
incorporate the former Shell wells MW-# and MW-8 into the groundwater monitoring
program for the subject site. This proposal is also acceptable. You should contact Ms.
Karen Petryna for access to the Shell wells,

Interim remediation should commence within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by
November 18, 2000. If you have any questions, | can be reached at {510) 567-6762.

eI

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Darryk Ataide, Cambria, 1144 85" St., Suite B, Oakland, CA 94608
Karen Petryna, Equiva Services, P.0.Box 7869, Burbank, CA 91501-7869

arco6041-6



ALAMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harboer Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335
StID 1053

June 13, 2000

Mr. Paul Supple
ARCO

P.O. Box 6549
Moraga, CA 94570

RE: QMR and Plume Delineation for ARCO Station #6041, 7249 Village Parkway,
Dublin, CA

Dear Mr. Supple:

| have completed review of the IT Group’s June 2000 Semi-Annual Groundwater
Monitoring Report, First Quarter 2000, prepared for the above referenced site.
Groundwater sampled in March 2000 contained higher concentrations of MTBE than in any
previous sampling event since August 1995, when analysis for MTBE was initiated. This

- increase in MTBE suggests that a recent fuel release may have occurred. You are required
to evaluate all monitoring records to determine if the UST system is tight. A brief report of
your findings is due within 30 days of the date of this letter, or by July 14, 2000.

At this time, quarterly monitoring of wells MW-1, MW-3 and VE-2 for MTBE should be re-
instated. The next sampling event should be in June or July 2000.

As you know, the contaminant plume at the site has not been delineated. Off-site
groundwater monitoring wells are required. A workplan for this phase of investigation is
due within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by August 18, 2000.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510} 5667-6762.

e

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

arcob041-5



ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS

May 17, 1999
Project 20805-118.032

Mrs. Eva Chu

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, 2nd Floor
Alameda, California 94502

Re: ARCO Service Station No. 6041, located at 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin,
California

Dear Mrs. Chu:

On behalf of ARCO Products Company (ARCO), Pinnacle Environmental Solutions, a
division of EMCON (Pinnacle), is providing this response to your March 15, 1999, letter
to Mr. Paul Supple of ARCO. On April 28, 1999, ARCO, Pinnacle, and Alameda
County Health Care Services Agency(ACHCSA) met to discuss the objectives for the
site.,

Pinnacle will perform the following:

1. Sample monitoring wells MW-1 through MW-3 semi-annually in the 1st and 3rd
quarters.

2. Repair well-boxes to be water-tight and slightly above grade(holes are currently
slightly below grade surface).

3. Prepare a geologic cross-section across ARCO Station 6041 and the British
Petroleum Station, located on the southeast comer of Amador Valley Blvd. and
Village Parkway.

. m o U‘('\l-k‘l/)‘b’ma“’\

£S5 Hd 61 AVHEE
KOIL0310dd

AR EREENE T

OAKSAARCOWI4INCORRES\EC051799.D0Cuh: 1

2201 Broadway Suite 101 Qakland, California 94612 (510) 740-5800 {510) B63-3315 Fax

a division of



Mrs. Eva Chu
May 17, 1999
Page 2

Project 20805-118.032

If you have any questions about the work proposed herein, please contact Glen

VanderVeen at (510) 740-5807.

Sincerely,
Pinnacle _— P
Glen VanderVeen

Project Manager

cc: Mrt. Paul Supple, ARCO

OAK\SIARCOVN4 NCORRES\EC051799.00Cwh:1
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
- HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
StiD 1053 Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

March 15, 1999

Mr. Paul Supple
ARCO

P.O. Box 6549
Moraga, CA 94570

RE: MTBE Plume Delineation at ARCO Service Station #6041, at 7249 Village
' Parkway. Dublin, CA

Dear Mr. Supple:

I have completed review of Pinnacle Environmental Solutions’ December 1998
Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Report, Third Quarter 1998 report prepared for
the above referenced site. MTBE concentrations in groundwater are elevated
{ranging from 7,700 to 18,000ppb) in wells MW-1 through MW-3. Groundwater
flow direction varies from quarter to quarter.,

At this time, additional investigations are required to delineate the extent of the
MTBE plume and to verify that utility lines do not act as a conduit for the migration
of contaminants from the site. A workplan for this phase of the investigation is due
within 60 days of the date of this letter, or by May 17, 1999.

if you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

m”/bw__ﬁ

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

arco6041-4
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October 16, 1997
Project 20805-122.004

Mr. Thomas Peacock

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Room 250
Alameda, California 94502

Re: 7 ARCO Contacts
Dear Mr. Peacock:

As requested, this letter is written to provide you with the points of contact for ARCO
sites under Alameda County Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) oversight. The sites
referenced below are those which EMCON is providing consulting services to ARCO.

The ARCO contact for the following site is Mr. Kyle Christie at P.O. Box 5077,
Buena Park, California, 90622-5077, telephone no. (714) 670-5303:

/325G ARCO Facility 276, 10600 Macarthur Boulevard, Oakland & <

The ARCO contact for the following sites is Mr. Paul Supple at P.O. Box 6549,
Moraga, California, 94549, telephone (510) 299-8891:

_ Y>> ARCO Facility 601, 712 Lewelling Boulevard, San Leandro < © o
/WYY ARCO Facility 2111, 1156 Davis Strect, San Leandio. 2

_ <3 P b ARCO Facility 2185, 9800 14th Street, Oakland 3 wﬁ}/
_ 394 9 ARCO Facility 6002, 6235 Seminary Avenue, Oakland eE€ N
_ = £75 ARCO Facility 771, 899 Rincon Avenue, Livermore 5 % M
7 3F $°& ARCO Facility 2035, 1001 San Pablo Avenue, Albany 3 < \?,\/

_ <7 2 ARCO Facility 2169, 889 West Grand Avenue, Oakland  §
_ [ 053 ARCO Facility 6041, 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin £

_ &3 ARCO Facility 6113, 785 East Stanley Boulevard, Livermore -~ 7+
_ % 6 & ARCO Fucility 6148, 5131 Shattuck Avenue, Oakland L -4

SACNANPIONDS05\08051220.4A8-97gjb:1 Rev. 0, 10/16/97
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICE

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENV. HEALTH DEPT.
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY., #250

ALAMEDA CA 94502-68577
LR1I0VKAT-RT00

StID 1053
August 27, 1996

Mr. Mike Whelan
Arco Products Co
P.O. Box 612520

San Joge, CA 95161

RE: Groundwater Monitoring at 7249 village Pkwy, Dublin, CA
Dear Mr. Whelan:

I have completed review of Emcon’‘s August 1996 Second Quarter
1996 Groundwater Monitoring report for the above referenced site.
Monitoring well MW-3 appears to show higher levels of benzene
than in prior sampling events (1994 and 19295).

At this time it is appropriate to decrease the sampling frequency
of monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3 to a semi-annual basis
(samples to be collected in February and August of each year).
Also, groundwater sampling may be discontinued for wells MW-4,
MW-5, and MW-6. However, if groundwater is in vapor well VW-2,
then this well should also be sampled semi-annually.

If you have any questions, I can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

pso

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

¢: John Young, Emcon, 1921 Ringwood Ave, San Jose 95131-1721
files (arco.4}



ATAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

[ 08/27/96
" UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE
AGENCY#: 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTOR: EC
StID: 1053 SUBSTANCE: 8006619 -Gasoline
SITE NAME: Teutsch Enterprises, Inc. ARCO DATE REPORTED : 09/12/91
ADDRESS : 7249 Village Pkwy DATE CONFIRMED:
CITY/ZIP : Dublin, CA 94568 MULTIPLE RP's : N
CASE TYPE: S CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR:3A1 EMERGENCY RESPONSE:
RP SEARCH : 8 DATE END: 04/0%/92
PRELIM ASSESSMENT : U DATE BEGIN: 08/15/91 DATE END:
REMEDIAL INVESTIG : U DATE BEGIN: 09/15/92 DATE END:
REMEDIAL ACTION : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
POST REMED MONITOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:
TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: & DATE OF ENFORC. ACTION: 10/21/92

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE - SCREEN #2 "

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: SCAWG CASE CLOSED: on:
DT EXC START: REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:

RP #1: CONTACT: Mike Whelan RP COST:

RP COMPANY NAME: Arco Products Company Ph:

ADDRESS: P. O. Box 612530
CITY/STATE: San Jose, C A 95161

AKeMENT :




ATAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, suite #250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Telephone (510) 567-6700
Fax Number (510) 337-9335

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE : 7 /¢ , 19 %5
0. MICHAEL LW HEAAD
Aeco

max & ((FOK) 377- £3¢/

Total number of pages including cover sheet

R

FROM: SUSAN  HALD

NOTE:

fin %ﬂ,«w _/uywe«s’vl .

(smiLEy have a nice day.
DO SOMETHING FOR OUR ENVIRONMENT.

3d=b/0395




) - . .

LIST OF ARCO SITES WITH UGT CLEANUP
(August 16, 1995)

STID# ACHD CONTACT ARCO# ADDRESS

3629 Sugan Hugo 2112 1260 Park Street, Alameda 94501
817 Amy Leech 5387 20200 Hesperian Blvd. Hayward 94541

3543 Scott Seery 2152 22141 Center St., Castro Valley 94546

3883 Susan Hugo 6113 785 E. Stanley Blvd., Livermore 94550
3873 Sugan Hugo 771 899 Rincon Avenue, Livermore 94550
1053 Eva Chu 6041 7249 vVillage Parkway, Dublin 94568
779 Amy Leech 608 17601 Hesperian Blvd. San Lorenzo 94580

3876 Barney Chan 2185 9800 FEast 14th Street, Oakland 94603
3756 Barney Chan 276 10600 MacArthur Blvd. Oakland 24605
3874 Susan Hugo 4931 731 W. MacArthur Blvd. Qakland 94608
3884 ~ Susan Hugo 374 6407 Telegraph Avenue, Oakland 94609
3626 Susan Hugo £148 5131 Shattuck Avenue, Oakland 94609
3890 Barney Chan 2107 3310 Park Blvd. Oakland 24610

3854 Barney Chan 4494 566 Hegenberger Road, Oakland 94621
3793 Susan Hugo 2169 889 W. Grand Ave. Oakland 24607
3858 Barney Chan 2035 1001 San Pablo Avenue, Albany 94706

4275 Scott Seery 601 712 Lewelling Blvd. San Leandro 24579

744 Dale Kletke 2111 1156 Davis Street, San Leandro 94577




_ NOTE:

ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

. ENVIRONMENTAI, PROTECTION DIVISION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suilte #250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
Telephone (510) 567-6700
Fax Number (510) 337-9335

FAX COVER SHEET

pATE: (fune L7 19 AT

TO: Davio  LALSDIN .

ax # (Hof ) F53- 045w

<

Total number of pages including cover sheet

FROM : Susad L. HuGO

-(«/"S‘/'ojﬂ Aras Si7ES & @VVCS'/MIIE‘
dvrtact REVSIry

tsMrie} have a nice day.
DO SOMETHING FOR OUR ENVIROMMENT.

3dsb/0395



(6/27/95)

STID# ACHD CONTACT
3629 Susan Hugo
817 Amy Leech
3943 Scott Seery
3883 Susan Hugo
3873 Susan Hugo
1053 Eva Chu

779 Amy Leech
3876 Barney Chan
3756 Barney Chan
3874 Susan Hugo
3884 Susan Hugo
3626 Susan Hugo
3890 Barney Chan
3854 Barney Chan
3793 Sugan Hugo
3858 Barney Chan
4275 Scott Seery

ARCO FACILITY#

Station 2112

Station 5387

Station 2152

Station 6113

Station 771

Station 6041

Station 608

-Station 2185

Station 276

Station 4931

Station 374

Station 6148

Station 2107

Station 4494

Station 2169

Station 2035

Station 601

LIST OF ARCO SITES WITH UGT CLEANUP

ADDRESS

1260

20200

22141

785

899

7249

17601

9800

10600

731

6407

5131

3310

566

889

1001

712

Park Street
Alameda 94501

Hesperian Blvd.
Hayward 94541

Center Street
Castro Valley 94546

E. Stanley Blvd.
Livermore 94550

Rincon Avenue
Livermore 94550

Village Parkway
Dublin 94568

Hesperian Blvd.
San Lorenzo %4580

East l4th Street
Qakland 94603

MacArthur Blvd.
Dakland 924605

W. MacArthur Blvd.

Oakland %4609

Telegraph Avenue
Oakland 94609

Shattuck Avenue
QOakland 94609

Park Blvd.
Oakland 94610

Hegenberger Road
Oakland 94621

W. Grand Ave.
Oakland 94607

San Pablo Avenue
Albany 94706

Lewelling Blvd.
San Leandro 94579



ARCO Products Company . .

2000 Alameda de las Puigas
Mailing Address: Box 5811

,fi - :\/ ‘; i
San Matea, Callfarnia 84402 -4 AZE AT ‘ '

Telephone 415 571 2400

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Heath Care Services
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Qakland, CA 94621

Re: Transfer of ARCO Projects.
Dear Ms. Hugo:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of changes that ARCO Products
Company {ARCO) has recently made in regards to environmental consulting
firms working on environmentat projects at existing and former ARCO retail
facilities. In an effort to promote consistency, be more proactive, streamline
communications and reduce costs, ARCO has significantly reduced the number
of environmental consultants performing assessment and remedial activities on
these environmental projects. The consolidation, which took effect on 9/1 194,
involves a reduction of approximately 75%.to 80% of the consulting firms that
ARCO previously used. ARCO firmly believes that this consclidation effort will
dramatically streamline ARCO's commiunication process, both with your office
and staff as well as with ARCO's remaining consultants. The consulting firms
which ARCO will now use at retail facility environmenta! projects throughout the
west (WA, OR, CA, NV and AZ) include: Brown & Caldwell, Delta Environmental,
Emcon Associates, Pacific Environmental Group, and Secor.

Attached to this letter is a list of sites in your jurisdiction that have recently been
transferred to one of the five consulting firms listed above. In most cases, these
five consulting firms were already working on ARCO projects in your jurisdiction.
Also included in the list is the name of the ARCO engineer responsible for the
site. please don't hesitate to call the respective ARCO engineer or the
consultant's regional contact if you have any questions regarding any of the
projects.

The transfer of the projects from the former consultant to one of the five firms
listed above should be completed by October 1, 1994. Shortly thereafter | will be
contacting you to schedule a meeting to introduce you to the primary contacts at
the consulting companies and to review the projects with your staff. Please
contact me at (415) 571-2468 if you have any questions concerning this letter.

Sincerely,

Kyle Christie

APPC-7025-D

ARCC Products Company s a Divislen of AtlanticRichileldCompany (9-88)

=



ALAMEDA COUNTY REALTH DEPT.

Facility
Number

276

347

KYL)

én

n

2035
2107
2m
mz
2152
2162
2169
2185
4494
49
6002
6041
6113
6148
9508

City

Dakland
Dakland
Dakland
San Leandro
Livermare
Albany
Dakland
San Leandro
Alameda
Castro Valley
San Leandro
Qakiand
Oakland
Qakland
Qakland
Oakland
Dublin
Livermore
Oakland
Dakland

Address

10600 MacArthur Blvd.
2751 High Street
8407 Telegraph Avenue
712 Lewelling Blvd,
899 Rincon Avenue
1001 San Pablo Avenue
3310 Park Bivd.
1156 Davis Street
1260 Park Streat
22141 Cantar Street
18135 Hesperian Blvd.
889 West Grand Avenue
9800 East 14th Strest
566 Hagenberger Road
731 West MacArthur Blvd,
6235 Seminary Avenue
7248 Village Parkway
785 East Stanley Bivd.
5131 Shattuck Avenus.
8255 San Leandro Blvd

Your Emcon contact is Mr. Jay Johnson.
Your Pacific Environmental Group contact is Mr. Greg Barclay
Your Brown & Caldwell contact is Mr. Ron Zurlinden

ALAMEDA.XLS

New
Consulting Firm

Emcan
Brown & Caldwell
Pacific Env. Greup

Emcon

Emcon

Emcon
Pacific Env. Group

Emcon
Pacific Env. Group
Pacific Env. Group
Pacific Env. Group

Emcon

Emcon
Pacific Env. Group
Pacific Env. Group

Emcon

Emcon

Emean

Emcon
Brown & Caldwell

Page 1

ARGCO
Engineer

Mike Whelan
Brad Jones
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whalan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Mike Whelan
Brad Jones

ARCO Engineer
phone number

415-571-2449
213-486-0681
415-571-2449
4155712449
415671-2449
415-571-2449
415571-244%
415-671-2449
415-571-2449
415-571-2449
415.571-2449
415.571-2449
415-571-2449
415-571-2449
415571-2449
415571-2449
415571-2449
415571-2449
415571-2449
2134880681
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CONTACTS.XLS

CONSULTANTS CONTACTS
Comsuttant Noma | ARCO Program Manager Technical Coordinator Areal Adminktrative Coordinator
(APM) ac) (AC)
Brown & Caldwell iMikk Anderson Ron Zurfinden NW iMat Quinn
150 So Arroyo Pkwy 9616 micro Ave ‘ 180 So Aoyo Pkwy
Pasadena, CA 91109 Sacramento, CA 95813-3449 Pasadena, CA #1109
(818)577-1020 j(916) 444-0123 - - - Fax (916) 856-5277 (818) 577-1020
[Fax (818 7956016 Ron Halsey SW fFax (818) 795-6016
16735 Von Karman, Sulte 200
Irvine, CA 92714-4918
{714) 660-1070 - - - Fax (714) 474-0940
Mike Higman sw
{9040 Frairs Rd, Suite 220
San Diego, CA 92108
(619) 528-9090 - - - Fax (619) 528-919¢9
Delta Jon Pesicka Todd Galati

27141 Ailso Croek Rd, Suite 270
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

3330 Data Dr, Sutte 100
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Nw |Debble Fluckiger
27141 Aiiso Creek Rd, # 270
Allso Vigjo, CA 92656

1921 Ringwood Ave
San Jose, CA 95131-1721
(408) 453-7300

Fax (408) 437-9526

15055 SW Sequoia Pkwy, Sulte 140
Porfland, OR 97224-7712

(503) 624-7200

Fax (503) 620-7658

Jay Johnson

1433 N Ave Market Bivdl.
Sacramento, CA 95834-1943
(916) 928-3300

Fox (916) 928-3341

(714) 362-3077 (216) 638-2085 - - - Fax (916) 638-8385 (714) 362-3077
{Fax (714) 362-0290 Jon Pesicka SW fFax (714) 362-0290
(714} 362-3077 - - - Fax (714) 3620290
1Emcon Jack Hardin {Rob Dixon

NW Peanette Memeo

1921 Ringweod Ave

San Jose, CA 95131-1721
}408) 453-7300

Fax (408) 437-9526

NW

Page |
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CONTACTS.XLS

CONSULTANTS CONTACTS
Consuitant Name ARCO Program Manager Technical Cooidinator Areal Adminktiative Coordinator
(APM) ae) ' (AC)
Emncon Jack Hardin Ric Morgan SW Jeanette Memeo
120 Columbia, Suite 500
Allso Vigjo, CA 92656
(714) 352-1130
Fax (714) 362-1137
IPaciic Enviro {Debra Moser Greg Barclay NW {Noma Gutierrez
2025 Gate Way Piace, Sulte 4403050 Fite Circlo, Sufte 101 2025 Gate Way Place, Suite 440}

San Jose. CA 95110

Sacramento, CA 95827

San Jose, CA 95110

3485 Sacramento Dr, Sulte A
San Luis Oblspo, CA 93401N-7180
(805) 5456-0455 - - - Fax (805} 546-0583

Group _{(408) 441-7500 (916) 361-8001- - - Fax (916) 361-8094 (408) 441-7500
Foix (408) 441-7539 Cleve Solomon SW [Fax (408) 441-7539
1650 N Sierra Madre Villa, Sulte 204
Pasadena, CA 91107
(818) 351-4814 - - Fax (818) 351-4822
Seacor iDavid Childs Jim Ritchle NW |Cindy Malloy
1913 Volcanic Dr, 90 New Montgomery S, Suite 620 1734 - 34th 5t
A8enton, AR 720152161 San Francisco, CA 940156-4503 Sacramento, CA 95814-7004
{501y 776-3400 {(415) BB2-1548 - - Fax (415) 882-4406 (916 456-4333
Fax (501) 776-3053 tKyle Emarson SW {Fox (916) 456-0110
1180 Nevada St, Sulte 200
iRediands, CA 92374
(909 3356116 - - - Fax (909 335-6120
fBob Wilson Sw

Page 2
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Working To Restore Nature

SLER 10 FITID: 8

3315 Almaden Expressway, Suile 34
San Jose, CA 95118
Phone: (408) 264-7723

FAX: (408} 264-2435 TRANSMITTAL
TO: Ms. Eva Chu DATE: March 7, 1994
Alameda County Health PROJECT NUMBER: 60006.06
Care Services Agency SUBJECT: ARCO Station 6041

80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94621

FROM: Erin D. Krueger

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

COPIES DATED DESCRIPTION

1 03/03/94  Letter Report, Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring, Fourth
Quarter 1993 at ARCO Station 6041, 7249 Village Parkway,
Dublin, California.

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

[] For review and comment [] Approved as submitted {] Resubmit __ copies for approval

[X] As requested [1 Approved as noted {] Submit__ copies for distribution
[1 For approval []1 Return for corrections [] Return __ corrected prints
[X] For your files [1 Regular Mail [X] Certified Mail

REMARKS:

Copies: 1 to RESNA project file no. 60006.06

cc:  Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO
Mr. Richard Hiett, RWQCB



ALAMEDA COUNTY "’
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

AAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

StID 1053 State Water Resources Control SBoard
Division of Clean Water Programs

September 22, 1993 UST Local Oversight Program
80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Mr. John Young Qakland, CA 94621
RESNA (510) 271-4530

3315 Almaden Expressway, Suite 34
San Jose, CA 95118

Subject: Workplan Approval for Arco Station 6041, 7249 Village
Parkway, Dublin 94568

Dear Mr. Young:

I have completed review of RESNA‘s Preliminary Results of
Additional Onsite Subsurface Investigation and Work Plan for
Evaluation of Interim Remediation Alternatives reports, dated
September 1993, for the above referenced site.

The workplan proposes to install two sir sparging wells and a
fifth vapor extraction well to evaluate interim soil and
groundwater remediation alternatives beneath the site. The plan
to conduct an air sparging test and a combined air sparging and
vapor extraction test is acceptable and field work shculd begin
within 30 days of the date of this letter.

Please notify this office 48 hours prior to the start of field
activities. If you have any gquestions or comments, please call
me at (510) 271-4530.

Sincerely,

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

folsH Mike Whelan, ARCO, P.0.Box 5811, San Mateo, CA 94402
files._

arcol.l
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RESNA

Working To Restore Nature

RE
3315 Almaden Expressway, Suite 34 JUC El VED
5an Jose, CA 95118
Phone: (408) 264-7723 N 21 1993
FAX: (408) 264-2435 JOHN p, MECK

June 15, 1993

0610EVCHU
62028.02
Ms. Eva Chu
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Qakland, California 94612
Subject: Revised Schedules for Intermediate Phases of Work to be performed at

ARCO Station 6041, 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin, California.
Dear Ms. Chu:

As requested by you in the May 19, 1993 meeting, this letter details revised schedules for
completion of intermediate phases of work leading to startup of an interim soil and
groundwater remediation system scheduled for June 1994 at the above-subject site. The
requested two month delay in system’s startup (from April 1994 to June 1994) was verbally
approved by you in the May 19, 1993 meeting (RESNA, June 7, 1993).

As detailed in the May 19, 1993 meeting, RESNA on behalf or ARCO will proceed with
the following work steps:

T
STEP WORK DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED/REPORT “
DEADLINE DATE
Step 1 | Advance onsite test borings using a Hydraulic probe drill rig September 3, 1993
in the vicinity of the gasoline storage tanks and the service
islands to pin point the location of an onsite source, if any. (Work will start in July 1993)

Prepare a report detailing results and a work plan for review
and approval by ACHCSA for installation of air sparge
wells,




_ ] Working to Restore Nature
Revised Intermediate Schedule Dates une 15, 1993
ARCO Various 62028.02
STEP WORK DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED/REPORT
DEADLINE DATE
Step 2 | Based on soil analyses results from the above test borings, October 15, 1993
install vapor extraction wells and air saprging wells as it
necessary to conduct a sparge test and a combination vapor (Work will start in late
extraction test (VET) and sparge test. Prepare a report August 1993)
summarizing subsurface assessment results and results of the
sparge tests and VET.
Step 3 | Conduct a one day air sparge test and a onc day Mid September 1993
combination sparge and VET to evaluate the feasibility of
sparging in combination with vapor extraction to remediated 1
capillary fringe and saturated zone soils and groundwater.
Step 4 | Prepare and submit to ACHCSA and RWQCB for review November 5, 1993
and approval, a Remedial Action Plan (RAP) for Interim
Soil and Groundwater Remediaiton.
Step 5 | Preliminary and Detailed Engineering Design of the Propsed Initiated in October 1993
Interim Remediation Systems. 1
Completed by February 1994
Step 6 | Soil and Groundwater Remediation Permitting (Air, and Initiated in October 1993
Wastewater Discharge Permits, City Building, Planning and
Fire Department Permits) Completed by February 1994
Step 7 | Bid Package Preparation and Selection Mid February 1994
Step 8 | Award of Contract and Equipment Procurement Mid March 1994
Step 9 | System Construction May 1994
Step 10 | Systems Startup June 1994

This revised schedule will be delayed for the following individual and/or combination of
reasons:

o

If after review of the test boring and sparge well installation reports,
ACHCSA requires additional onsite assessment to be performed.

If delays are encountered in the installation of onsite test borings, vapor
extraction and air sparging wells due to permitting and access problems.

RESNA



J_ e ¢
—RESNA

Working to Restore Nature

Revised Intermediate Schedule Dates June 15, 1993
ARCO Various 62028.02
0 If delays are incurred in performing the VET and sparge test due to a rise in

water table elevations.

0 If regulatory review of the interim RAP is delayed or, if after review of the
RAP, the regulatory agencies involved have comments and require a submittal
of a revised addendum.

0 If delays associated with the air and wastewater discharge permits, or with the
City of Dublin building, planning and fire departments are encountered.

0 If long-lead equipment cannot be delivered within the estimated timeframe.

) If system installation gets delayed due to inclement weather, negotiations with
lessee, and delays in utility installation.

If you have any questions or comments concerning this revised schedule, please call us at

(408) 264-7723.
Sincerely,

RESNA Industries Inc.

E i D

Valli Voruganti
Project Engineer

Project Manager

cc: Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCO Products Company
Mr. Chris Winsor, ARCO Products Company _
Mr. John Meck, ARCO Legal Department '
Ms. Susan Hugo, ACHCSA
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RESNA

Working To Restore Nature

3315 Almaden Expressway, Suite 34
San Jose, CA 95118
Phone: (408) 264-7723

FAX: {408) 264-2435 TRANSMITTAL
TO: Ms. Eva Chu DATE: June 15, 1993
Alameda County Health Care PROJECT NUMBER: 62028.02
Services Agency SUBJECT: ARCO Various

Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way, Room 200
Oakland, California 94612

FROM: John Young

WE ARE SENDING YOU:

COPIES DATED DESCRIPTION

1 6/15/93 Revised Schedules for Intermediate Phases of Work to be
Performed for ARCO Station 6041, 7249 Village Parkway,
Dublin, California.

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:
{X] For review and comment [X] Approved as submitted [} Resubmit ___ copics for approval
[X] As requested [1 Approved as noted [ ] Submit___ copies for distribution

[ ] For approval [ ] Return for corrections [] Return ___ corrected prints

ohn C. Young, Pxﬁ‘ﬁt Ma,ﬁ@..

[X] For your files

REMARKS:
Copies: 1 each to RESNA project file no. 60006.04 and 62028.0

ce:  Mr. Michael Whelan, ARCQ Products Company
Mr. Chris Winsor, ARCQO Products Company
Mr. John Meck, ARCO legal Deparlment
Ms. Susan Hugo, ACHCSA
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ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Qversight Program

February 3, 1993 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Qakland, CA 84621

(510) 271-4530

Mr. Michael Whelan
ARCO Products Company
P.0O. Box 6811

San Mateo, CA 94402

RE: ARCO STATION 6041, 7249 VILLAGE PARKWAY, DUBLIN

Dear Mr. Whelan:

For your information, I will no longer be managing the oversight
of the referenced case for the Local Oversight Program (LOP).
Ms. Eva Chu of this office will continue managing this project
effective immediately.

Please feel free to call either myself or Ms. Chu at 510/271-
4320, or -4530.

Sincer?}f:

p . ’ . ,_-_\ -
s;a{ilo. eery, CHMM

Senior Hdzardous Materials Specialist

cc: Rafat A. Shahid, Assistant Agency Director, Env. Health
Rich Hiett, RWQCB
Susan Hugo, ACDEH
Eva Chu, ACDEH
Joel Coffman, RESNA, 3315 Almaden ExXpressway, Ste. 34
San Jose, CA 95118
Ed Howell - files
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ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, 4200

Qakland, CA 94621

yeftow -facillty ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320
Z Materials In ti r " "I

pirk -files

ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Title 19
— 1. immediate Reporiing 2703

2, Bus, Pign Stds. 25503(b)
—_ 3. RR Cam > X days 25504.7
___ 4. Inventory Information 25504(a)
__ 5, Inventory Complete 2730
__ & Emargency Response 25504(b)
___ T.Tralning 25504(c)
___ 4. Deficiency 25505(a)
___ % Modification 25505(b)

I.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10. Raglsitation Form Flled 25533(a)
11. Form Complate 25533(b)
12, RMPP Contents 258340c)

13. implement Sch, Req'd? (Y/N) -
14. QH$ite Corseq. Assass. 25524(c)}
15. Probable Risk Assessrment — 25534(cf)
16. Pasons Resporsible 25534(g)
17. Certification 255340
18, Exomption Requast? (Y/N)  25538(b)
19. Trade Secret Requested? 25538

HERRRRARRR

{ll. UNDERGROUND TANKS (TiHe 23)

1. Pemmit Application

2. Pipeline Leck Detechion §:$ $:§;
3. Records Maintenance 712

4. Release Report 2651

5. Closure Plans 2670

General

& Method

1) Morttly Test

2) Daly Vodose
Sembannud gnchwater
Ore time sols

3) Datly Vadoss
Ono fime aols
Arrual tork test

RitIeD # _______S”’la\lcme ,4_V‘C‘D e Jg?g_@.i.?:?/_?_z
Site Address Ol‘/? ‘//(“7& %éw,*z ____________
Clty D«&I M ZIp M Phone

MAX AMT stored > 500 ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.?

Inspection Categorjes: -

l. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER L—c}?

7 Business Plans, Acute Hazardous Materials 05‘}
” Il Underground Tanks

*  Calif. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments: 8:(5“7: {

On-51R_fo_gbsert il g @prrations. Arcrrdug

o The RESKA QQQL&'-'MSTL pper D, otk ure’

Hhwer (3 www“{’érm wells wepe, Ari flek IJC’MJ

Constrocled o 120 somT of plac 088 I
stnd packd ad hydmted &.ﬁ% 7Z'féwdi$:

will o aresdd doday. Fru () Vagor extracks
MMWM—E&@&%

4) Monthly Grcwater
One time sola b_

Menllordng for Exisling Tanks
é

. 7. Precis Tank Test 2643

8. Tmwventery Rec. 2644

. SobTesting.
. 10. Ground Water. gﬁ

—. 1. Monitor flon
.. 12 Accen, Secura gg
— 13.Plans Subymit
2m
Date:
.. 14. As Buiit 2435
Daote:

Naw Tanks

Rev 6/88

Contact: ‘%ar(mm gfemtﬁskr

MS{u\QA‘fsia?( The reotory wtdd /vopor

loths %o b/ acpted s lbacalt Jo Tou
U:P/ AVBlA. i frsection . recoiry Loedl

Hallofion s fefatroe Mqu T 2o vaSulfs
ﬁﬁ Yoda.,'s {Feld weock, SV 1457" aund

IGW chiduial da .

N

%M} Loillng oF Vagor oot closest fo_uesT
island , at) ace.if o I/Pasy P s

?26’ R /¥,]['D /5/;»,>m, by a = 7?,50.«:&
< ; o Aaa(/tm;é@(9

ﬁ%ﬂnﬁ:pﬂn Q%M/ZM\

Title: RSNA_ ,7‘-3(9?’9# Inspector: __6_- S

Signafure:

Signature:

] A=



ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

whife -env.health Qakland, CA 94621

yelow facily ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH @15) 271-4320
rials In tion F " I"

Site Site Today
D # ___ Name ﬂvw Dore_@/__?(yf_{
ILA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifle 19)
Rt B v Ste Address 7211 V //c _g_'f <w 7t/_ ____________
:i: m?:r; inrommion Pea04ic) @ A )
5. Inventary Camplete 2730 City [z hﬂ/] Zip ¥ Phona
__ & Emergancy Response 25504(0) —
— & befciency b MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?
___ 9. Madiflcation 25505(b)
Inspection Categories:
ILE ACUTELY HAZ. MATLS . Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
0. Reqishation Form led 285330) L. Business Plans. Acute Hazardous Materlals
- n'_Fg?m Complate 2553305} _&7 . Underground Tanks
. 12. RMPP Contents 25534(¢)
N et Gt P 26524(c) e e T T
= 15. broboble Rk Asesment  25534(0) * Cailf. Administrafion Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (
___ 16.Persons Responsibte 25534(g)
_ :7'§°mﬂ°;awm M) 255360)
_ 15, Trade Soarof Requosted? 78338 Comments:
1. UNDERGROUND TANKS @itle 23) En- 5 7‘( '{D é Ser e Pyogruesgs a?c a‘ofa( rf'fdb-\q f
N , rd -
E :;jg;x‘:;'g‘ffg‘gfmm 25284 ras) fa&rmq’ ddd%‘/' v oA com 5‘76"%12&»\
§ T iRewoss fepon 22 Um arrio «| P @[@2«) s*:(ﬂm auger An //mg
—— 5. Closure Plans 2670 { ?é
__ 6. Method f'é Wes W‘M or -5
1) Morihly Test
v Al poe ot Exp loraloon ‘Genseryaes wé/a emof
ot o 'né Yk .
e sols
- mmm
5 &) Monthy Gndwater n 3
IR il Twe Vs gusen— covered LS were  olosecyed
= Arrud fonk testng ,
§ Cont pioe leck et @Mm%/ﬁ,mapa)&ch %@1\5
8 Vartons/gncwiier mon, "
g O 4 b poa gl [ {ow ofte. Ariff
5 Conit plpe ook det 0 { 4 /7 4
3 P et g
a:g:;dwr;.:rmrm A-vf’ m ﬁﬁdt aF’ 7%/5 sfk V/S‘IZL Py 2 RES/U‘A'
af
rey nor A A wig mrgﬁf“s were an-side
— 7. Prock Tork Test 2643 7
=3 S 264
— 10, Ground Water, 2647
i W2 Acoes: Socura e
8 13Pans Submit 7
P sl
= - Date: 2035
Rev 6/88
Contact: NONE. %
Title: inspector: 6 : &
Signature: — Signature:




o7t ALSIMEDA COUNTY . .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DERPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

STID 1053 State Water Resources Controi Board
Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Pragram

‘ 80 Swan Way, Rm 200

October 1, 1992 Oakland, GA 94621
(510) 271-4530

Mr. Michael Whelan

ARCO Products Company

2000 Alameda de las Pulgas
P.O. Box 5811

San Mateo, CA 94402

RE: ARCO STATION 6041, 7249 VILLAGE PARKWAY, DUBLIN

'Dear Mr. Whelan:

As we discussed during yesterday’s meeting, the September 29,
1992 RESNA work plan for additional well installations, both
vapor extraction and ground water monitoring/recovery, has been
approved. We understand that installations of the off-site wells
proposed in the referenced work plan are currently "on hold"
pending review of ground water data generated during
investigations of other nearby UST sites.

Please call me at 510/271-4530 should you have any questions, or
if the scop f the approved work plan requires modification.

Senjlor HagzaArdous Materials Specialist

cct Rafat A, Shahid, Assistant Agency Director
Mark Thomson, Alameda County District Attorney’s Office
Eddy So, RWQCB
Tom Hathcox, Dougherty Regional Fire Department
Joel Coffman, RESNA
Ed Howell - files



ARCO Products Company . .
17315 Studebaker Road
Cerritos, California 90701-1488
Telephone 213 404 5300 ‘ '

Mailing Address: Box 6411
Antesia, Catifornia 90702-6411

October 29, 1991

Mr. Paul M. Smith

Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
80 Swan Way, Room 200

Oakland, California 94621

- Certified Mail

RE: UST PERMITS
Dear Mr. Smith:

Due to a major reorganization of Arco Products Company, our Northern
California office has been closed. Consequently, all environmental matters
and permit coordination are now being handled in the Environmental, Health,
and Safety Department in the Los Angeles office.

Our files for Arco facilities in Alameda County contain the attached
locations. According to our records, please note the following relative to
these locations:

] All Underground Storage Tank permit fees are current.

® A and B forms have been submitted to your office and copies
are on file in our office of these forms.

' ] The following two locations have physical Underground Storage
Tank permits issued for a five-year duration, expiring in 1993: -

Arco Facility #4494 Arco Facility #6002
566 Hegenberger Rd. 6235 Seminary Ave.
Oakland Oakland

APPC-7076-B

ARCD Products Company is a Division ot AtlanticRichiieldCompany ' ({7-88)
{ )



Mr. Smith
Qctober 29, 1991
Page 2

It is my understanding that the remaining 16 facilities require an inspection
to be done by your office in order for an Underground Storage Tank permit
to be issued. Would you please provide me with scheduled dates for
inspections to be done at these facilities by your agency.

For future reference, please send all Underground Storage Tank
correspondence, renewals, and permits to my attention at the above
address.

If you have any questions regarding these matters, | would be pleased to
respond to them. | can be reached at 213/404-5347.

| look forward to hearing from you.

dy L. Mason
Permit Coordinator
Environmental, Health, and Safety

Attachment
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PRESTIGE STATIONS INC 5158
JIN H KANG

ARCD PRODUCTS COMPANY

FACILITY LIST — LOS ANGELES REGION
BY STATE COUNTY

10726471991, 09:20 AM

ADDRESS

3310 PARK BLVD.

839 W GRAND AVE
9800 E 14TH 57

STATE: CALIFORNIA  COUNTY:

CITY/STATE

10600 MACARTHUR BLVD DAKLAND

6407 TELEGRAPH AVENU ODAKLAND

286 SO LIVERMORE AVE LIVERMORE

17601 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZO

599 RINCON AVENUE 1 IVERMORE

1001 SAN PABLO AVENU ALBANY
OAKLAND

1260 PARK STREET ALAMEDA

22141 CENTER ST, CASTRO VALLEY
OAKLAND
OAKLAND

566 HEGENBERGER RD.  OAKLAND

731 W MACARTHUR BLVD DAKLAHD

2770 CASTRO VALLEY R

6235 SEMINARY AVERUE
7249 VILLAGE PARKWAY
785 E STANLEY BLVD
5131 SHATTUCK AVE.

CASTRD VALLEY

OAKLAND
DUBLIN
L IVERMORE
DAKLAND

ALAMEDA

CA -

CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA

CA
CA

CROSS
STREEY

v o S

10TH AVE/MACARTHUR B
ALCATRAZ AVE/TELEGRA
3RD ST/S LIVERMORE A

HACLENDA/HESPERIAN B
PINE/RINCON AVE

MARIN/SAN PABLO AVE
MACARTHUR/PARK BLVD

ENCINAL/PARK ST
GROVE/CENTER 57T

MARKET/H GRAND AVE
98TH/E 14TH
EDES/HEGENBERGER RD
WEST/H MACARTHUR BLV
WISTERIA/CASTRO VALL

HWY 580/SEMINARY
AMADOR/VILLAGE PKMWY
MURRIETTA/E STANLEY

"52ND/SHATTUCK

——— s - o - 20y

415-635-4641
415-658-7508
415-6469-1443

415-278-2977
615-647-1329

415-525-1362
415-532-1716

415-865-7335
%415-581-12638

615-665-4450
4)5-563-0590
415-569-7561
415-658-5000
415-582-6919

415-6335-1042
415-828-3163
415-469-2024
615-654-3461




ARCO Products Company
Monitoring and Response Plans
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October 14, 1991

Alameda County Department of Environmental Health
80 Swan Way
Qakland, California 94621

Attention: Mr. Edgar Howell

ARCO Products Company Facilities in Alameda County
Dear Mr. Howellk:

Please find attached, Quarterly Summary Reports (QSRs) for ARCO Products Company Service
Stations in Alameda County. The QSRs summarize activities conducted by ARCO at the respective
sites during the third quarter of 1991; also included are projected site activities for the fourth
quarter of 1991 and a bibliography of reports submitted for each location.

The QSRs are classified by County and by address within the County. We are submitting this
document and attached QSRs as previously agreed. Please note that we are forwarding copies of
the QSRs to the Regional Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB).

Please also note that ARCO Products Company has reviewed the RWQCB’s February 19, 1991
printout of ARCO fuel leak sites. We evaluated each site with respect to ARCO’s responsibility for
investigation, monitoring, and/or remediation. Those locations for which ARCO is not responsible
were listed and described in the QSR package delivered to you on July 15, 1991. The attached
QSRs therefore represent only those locations for which ARCO is responsible.

ARCO is planning a subsequent QSR submittal for ARCO sites on January 15, 1992. Please do not
hesitate to contact me with any questions regarding this submittal.

Sincerely,

o £ Rodizo

le A. Christie
Environmental Engineer

Attachments:
ARCO Facility QSRs




UST LEAK Date of Last
SITE UPDATE Review/Update

Current
Date September 6, 1991

SITE IDENTIFICATION

Name ARCO Sarvice Station 5041 Case No.
Address _ 7249 Village P Vi
Street Number Street
Dublin
City ZIP Code
County Substance _Gasoline
Local Agency _Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Regional Board Begional Water Quality Control Board - San Franct ion

LEAD STAFF PERSON ACHCSA - Larry Seto

CASE TYPE
X Undeterminad Soil Only Ground Water Drinking Water
STATUS (Date indicates when case moved into status)
__ No Action Taken
X Leak Being Confinmed Date __9/26/90
X Praliminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted Date 8/22/91
X Praliminary Site Assessment Underway Date __ 9/91
Pollution Charactenzation Date
Remaediation Plan Date
Remedial Action Underway Date
——_  Post Ramedial Action Monitoring Date
__ Casse Referred to Regional Board Date
Case Referred 1o Dept. of Health Services Date
Case Closed Date
REMEDIAL ACTIONS

Waste-oil tank removed from site in June 1990; approximately 20 cubic yards of soil was removed. No further work necessary in

area of former waste-poil tank (soil samplas nondetectable).

COMMENTS
Approximately 10 gallons of gasoline released from fuel pump on September 25, 1990.

Reports documenting the site's history are listed on page 2.

USTARCO.FRM/T2/907ss)



REPORT

Work Plan for Subsurface
Investigations and Remediation
at ARCO Station 6041.
60006.02

Addendum One to Work Plan
Subsurface Investigation at
ARCO Station 6041,
60006.02

Letter Report-Limited

Subsurface Investigation Related
to the Removal of Waste-Qil Tank
at ARCO Station 6041.

60006.01

8/22/N

8/22/91

9/19/90

CONSULTANT

RESNA/Applied
GeoSystems

RESNA/Applied
GeoSystems

Applied GeoSystems



ARCO Products Company .
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas
Mailing Address: Box 5811
San Mateo, California 94402
Telephone 415 571 2400

Date: October 14, 1291

Re: ARCO Station #

“ I declare, that to the best of my knowledge at the present time, that
the information and/or recommendations contained in the attached
proposal or report are true and correct.”

Submitted by:
Kyle A. Christie

Environmental Engineer

ARCO Praducls Company is @ Division of AllanticRichtieldCempany

APPC-7025-0
(9-88)




—_— ALAMEDA QQUNTY HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DZUISION
D IT / REFUND.ACCOUNT SHEE

! M It

SITE INFORMATION SITE#: 6060

) | ¢ PROJECT# : 6060A
*Arco Station [ PROJECT TYPE: M
7241 Village Pkwy. 0 INSP: Ravi Arulanantham
Dublin 94568 t\ ACCT. SHEET PG #:
Site Contact: 4 L , 4
Site Phone : 4
PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION CONTRACTOR INFORMATION
Applied Geosystems
3315 Almaden Expwy #34
San Jose CA 95120 #359
Owner Contact: Contr. Contact:
Owner Phone : Contr. Phone :
Hours Money
Time Spent/ Hour Spent/ Money
Date Action Taken : In out Depstd Balnce Dgppsitd Balance
Balance from Prev.Page ..... tevee  ceaaee eeesea
Rcpt# U612060 £
09/04/91 Deposit of $500.00 @ $67/hour +7.46  ___ S00,
PRy . .
3lotl Plan. VLU e L/PLLWL 4 howr =YA H3x,
L D dFnn, ' -
[ o
2(4(21 AdwinisTrakive chosre 12 67 e,
2zl pethey cened oS 2ISO6 33250
t2{i (9] L& gentew . oS8 3Z5 29000
1113092 Leflex sedtond (25 2350 28350
2124192 Lottex gediawd .5 F356 23200
Zlz4 (72 Repoct resdwd 1D 6T 16550

dia{3z. C(oSe.,"r"'(’,‘w-/\S?er 4 LOP

DROJECT COMPLETED BY : W

uATE OF COMPLETION : ! "?’/‘% = DATE SENT TO BILLiNG: ¥/ fg/??

£ £
TOTAL COST OF PROJECT: 2735, REFUND AMOUNT: /&S, Rev. 4/91




Alameda County
District Attorney's Office

John J. Meehan, District Attorney

August 6, 1991

Ravi Arulanantham

Hazardous Materials Specialist

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Department of Environmental Health
Hazardous Materials Program

80 Swan Way, Room 200

Cakland, CA 94621

Dear Mr. Arulah tham: 22{L¢¢4,

-

ARCO has represented to this office that notice of v%olatiops,
inspection reports, UST and Business Response Plans 1nspect}on
reports, and other similar correspondence you routjinely leave with

a site dealer/operator or send to a site dealer/operator are, in

some instances, not forwarded by the dealer/operator to ARCO.

ARCO has requested these dealer/operator notices also be sent
to:

Elaine J. Lavine
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas
Box 5811
Sanh Mateo, CA 94402
This request is reasonable. I reqguest you copy Ms. Lavine.

Please advise all personnel in your office who deal with ARCO
of this request.

Please contact me at 569-9281 if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,

JOHN J. MEEHAN
District Attorney

By: 7% Wrﬂéﬁfw’l/f/b@k

Mark Thomson
Deputy District Attorney DT e

. Feud ,'_‘. I
JIM:MT:rf R

Consumer & Environmental Protection Division, Oakland Executive Center, 7677 Oakport Street, Sulte 400, Oakland, CA 84621 Phone; 569-9281 Fax: 568-0505
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..' ' ARCD Products COmpar‘ .
i 2000 Alameda de las Pulgas

Maziling Address: Box 5811

San Mateo, California 94402 ' ‘ ’
91

Telephone 415 671 2400 August 5, 19

Mr, Ravi Arulanantham

Alameda County Heath Care Services
80 Swan Way, Room 200

QOakland, CA 94621

Re: Status of Environméntal Assessment at ARCO facility #6041,
7249 Village Parkway, Dublin, California.

Dear Mr. Arularantham

This letter responds to your request of today regarding the status of
the environmental assessment work and the results of the “drive off”
of 9/27/90 at the subject facility.

The contractor, Oviatt & Sons, who made the repairs to dispenser #6,

removed approximately 1/2 yard of pea gravel from beneath the

dispenser by using a hand shovel. This pea gravel wa; stockpiled

behind the station and subsequently removed to anoth ARCO

facility in Castro Valley and placed within the soils stockpile which

was generated from the driiling ARCO was performing at the Ca: o |
Valley facility. The dril} cattings from the Castro Valley job were '
later properly disposed of at a Ciass 7 landfill by Balch Petroleum. '

ARCO has signed a contraci w.ch Applied Geosystems/ Resna
Indastries to perform an environmental assessment at the Dublin
facility. I was told earlier today thai .he Alameda County Health Care
Services should receive a workplan for this assessment by August
23, 1991, Applied Geosystems will then schedule drilling upon
acceptance of the workplan by your depariment.

Please: contact me at (415) 571-2434 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

G e

Kyle Christie

APPC-7025-D

ARCA Progucts Company [v 3 Olvision of AllanteRlzhtieidCompany ($-88)




QUARTBRLY SBUMMARY REPORTgORN
When Wilizing according lo Title 21
Seclion 2641(5) {a-d) C.C.R.

%7,
Pacijily Name & Address SN ks Size Product
Ny~ VAN \M\l]\/ R ! \2 OO0 _Supsewge

_ _ Sl s > fp L2000 o)
_uahedue) 2 Ol GUSIS 2 ~_\ond um\)em

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that all product
level variations for the above mentioned facility ware
within allowable limits for this quarter. Section 2644
(e,f) Title 23, CA Code of Regqulations.

)é Inventory variations exceeded the allowable limits for this
quarter. I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the
source for the variaticns was not due to an unauthorized
(leak) release. Section 2644 (e,f) Title 23, CA Code of
Regulations.

List dale, tank$ and amoun! for all varialions thal exceeded Lhe allowable jimits:

DATE TANK# AMOUNT
141213 o5 QL 3 A\A4 al22T
2.5 -2 - _ A— \97)
3.5~ wl = % o
4.5-25 2 + 29 b
5. (29 2 o il U 101 & S NNg

Addilional dates/amounts shall be continued on a separale sheel of paper and attached.

If the source of the variations which exceeded allowable limits
was due to a leak, the incident shall be reported to Alameda
County Env1ronmenta1 Health within twenty-four (24) hours at
(415) 271-4320. The Alameda County Office of Emergency Services
shall be notified in cases of an emergency at (415)667-7721. An
Unauthorized Release Report shall be submitted to the Alameda
County Environmental Health Department within five (5) days.

The quarlerly summary report shall be submilted within 15 days of the end of each quarler.

Quarler § - January thru March Year.
< guarer LxApril  thru June Year AN
Quarter 3.- July  thru September Year.

Quarter 4.- QOctober thru December Yearmm—m——

SEND T0: ALAMEDA COUNTY ERVIRONMENTAL HEALTH COPY T0: ARCO PRODUCTS COMPANY
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION FNVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT
B0 SWAN WAY, SUITE 200 P.0. BOX 5811
OAKLAND, CA. 94621 SAN MATEQ, CA. 94402
TANK SIZE ALLOWABLE
(GALLONS) MEASUREMENT ERROR THE THROUGHPUT ERROR SHALL BE 0.15% (0.6015)
{GALLONS) OF THE MEASURED THROUGHPUT DURING THE PERIOD
UNDER CONSIDERATION AS DESCRIBED IN EITHER
LESS THAN 4,000 25 SUBSECTION 1 OR SUBSECTION 1l OF THIS SECTION
4,000 TO LESS THAN &.000 50
8,000 TO LESS THAN 12,000 100
12,000 OR GREATER 100

FARMS\ITRRPT.IOC




Alameda County .9?

District Attorney’s Office ’Qfm

John J. Meeban, District Attorney ' %5 *
e
“Tip.

March 1, 1991

Mike Bakaldin
Dave Caraveo
Jill Duerig
Lester Feldman
Jim Ingle
Rick Mueller
Jay Swardenski 7293 - 8695
Danielle Steffani X S¥Se
Sdbfalabel

"~ Gil Wistar _

L/ |

Enclosed please find my summary of what you've told me about Arco
problems in your jurisdiction. Please review. If I've got my
facts wrong, please correct. If I've omitted a violation, please
add. If I cite the wrong violation section, please note. If I've
left a blank line, that means I need the ordinance, Title 22-23,
Health and Safety, etc. section and I'd ask you to £ill in the
authority. I can handle criticism so be blunt., I'd rather get it
right now. Please return to Mark Thomson with corrections by March
22, 1991.

Please remember that the District Attorney's interest in this
company is a confidential matter. The D.A.'s office will notify
Arco in the next couple weeks that they have a problem. Please do
not advise Arco or others that an action is pending.

Please calendar 2 dates:

1)  March 25, 1991
9:00 a.m. - 10:30 a.m.
District Attorney's Office
Remember we have a new address. This is a teanm
meeting to discuss strategy.

2) April 8, 1991
qg-ﬁeae-a.m. - 2:00 p.m.
A pistrict Attorney's Office
Team meets with Arco.

Consumer & Environmental Protection Division, Oakland Executive Center, 7677 Oakport Street, Suite 400, Oakland, CA 94621 Phone: 569-8281 Fax: 569-0505

2%




With 10 regulators and 3 lawyers, scheduling is a problem. Please
contact me immediately if you have a scheduling problem. (I'm
hoping by giving you this much lead time you might be able to re-
arrange your calendar if there is a conflict.)

With the help of you and others, this will be the third time in
three years that a major oil company has been the subject of an
enforcement action by this office. Your work has and will continue
to make a difference for the gquality of life for the citizens of
Alameda County. We are very proud of you. We feel fortunate to be
associated with such dedicated professionals. We look forward to
working together.

Very truly yours,

JOHN J. MEEHAN
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

/gff

g

Gii ert A. Jensen

Se'i? Deputy District Attorney

7/{/ /(, ch" M« -ﬂlfﬁ‘?fbbﬂ.ﬁ" -

Mark N. Thomson
Deputy District Attorney

%f@/aé/ﬁ

Alice Sprdgues/
Deputy District Attorney

éf—ﬂ-‘ W«’wmﬁvyw wtd the



No "as builts” on file.

.23 - 2635 (c)(¥)
H/S 25299.3
Hys 25299 (a){(2)

H.M.M.P. has not been updated after installation of new tanks.

1/s 25505 (b)
H/S 25514(a)

T

P
/ 7249 Village Parkway, Dublin - #6041 (site as of 1/28/91)

Op~Beptember 26,1990, Hazardous Materials Specialist Gil Wistar advises Arco's
Elaine ine that a subsurface investigation is necessary for the soil beneath the
dispensB¥ due to contamination from a release when a customer drove off without
disconnecting dispenser hose. Although a soil boring under the dispensex would
probably do the job, no action has been taken. Absent investigation, we assume
contamination remains on site.

H/S 25189¢d) T-22 2662 (¢)

(Note: 1In the preceding fifteen months the Dougherty Regional Fire Authority responded

to 7 reported gasoline spills at this site. Most spills were due to people driving off

with the product hose still in the car’s fuel tank. The dispensexs at this station are

\ manufactured by Tokheim, They are equipped with a spin on fuel filter model WIX 24006 .

,\v‘\aq\* ¢| When a car drives off, the hose is elongated causing a back pressure into the
(L dispenser. This back pressure ruptures the seam on the filter and allows fuel to be
released. If the pump is in the on position fuel will continue to be pumped through
the filter until the emergency shut-off is activated. Tokheim advises Arco is the only
company that orders their dispenser with this type of filter. Other 0il companies
deliver with an in-line filter: if such a line is subjected to a drive off, seals
inside the pump are damaged but there is no fuel leakage. Arco advises they are aware
of problem but it is cheaper to replace the filter than repair pump seals. Given
likelihood of drive offs, Arco may be negligent and subject to additional H/S 25183(d)

violations.) i - )
{WMW
20200 Hesperian Blvd.. Haywards- #5387 (site status as of 1/28/91)

; As of the County’s 1/31/90 inspection, no annual precision tests had been
/ submitted., Later, on 2/27/90 the tanks tested tight via precision test. Arco recently
! submitted the results of a 1987 test. However, Arco has submitted no records of
precision testing for the 4 single walled gasoline tanks for 1988 and 1989. Failure
t to submit tank integrity results and/or perform tank integrity tests.

H/S 25292
T.23 - 2643
. elud H/S 25299.3
. ~ < a H/S 25299
. 16900 }/‘W’“’.’?o?‘ LLHe /
\% /).,L.u}?’x/’ﬂ - i T ,L»‘L_ Gb-
; evﬂﬁ' . @2 { FRE 15
c
j; qeett @GqQZ7
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yellow -facility
pirk -files

~ @

1’).

e

ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 80 Swan Way, #200

Qakland, CA 94621

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (415) 271-4320

z " ial fi r " I"
y

" IILA BUSINESS PLANS (Tifla 19)

1. immedicte Reporting
2. Bus, Plan $ics.

3.RR Cors » 30 days

4, Inventary Informattien
5. inventary Camplete
&. Emergency Response
7. Troiring

8. Deficiency

%, Modification

PUTEL LD

II.B ACUTELY HAZ MATLS

10, Reglstratien Forn Fled
11. Form Complata

12, RMPP Conlents

14. OHsSlte Corseq. Assess.

14. Porsons Responsible
17. Certification

FEEVITT

13. Implement Seh. Reg'd? (Y/N)

2703
25504¢b}

25504(a)
2730

255041}
25504(c)
25505(a)
25505(b)

25533(a)
25533
25534(c)

256227)

15, Proboble Risk Assessment 23534(c)

25534(q)
255340)

18. Exemption Regquest? (Y/N)  25534(b})
19. Trade Secret Requested? 25538

fil. UNDERGROUND TANKS (Title 23)

1. Parmit Application

e s Meme ARCO ANJPM M kAo afe s/ 22 B0 <)

Site Address /’I’ 249 \/ \“%&_Eﬂﬁkﬂyﬂ% ______
Clty D ubling 2o MS5LE phone K22 - 3ib2

MAX AMT stored > 500 ibs, 55 gal.. 200 cft.? §

EMMP en

inspeciion Categorles:
. Haoz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER
_____II.. Buslness Plans, Acute Hazardous Materlals

) . Underground Tanks /hﬁ UGEY Mmf tﬁ%’ta

* Callf. Administtation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (HS&C)

Comments; —
Fac JU__lfa Tnchecfion
Ty skl has thves, \2 £.0p ﬁ)//bﬂ (1.6 .

E’ 2 Pipellr; L:;kh ?eefecﬂon gggg; ((n:;’
5 :?l'.?!aleuse Report gzg %&E,Q “,‘ZA,»'“_/I&& A'f? ‘n/l‘!f%{/ ﬂﬂ’\“l ‘s’nh’eﬁ L'\!MM 401921’ VY
5, Closurs Plars 2670
& Method ‘71%@/5 Mmg‘hﬂmtg ("{Q}t'ﬂwmjﬁve_, -{%ve (5\ 4,5.
% Doy Voo "y @l«'rjﬂfvm '\f.u‘ch,( Lml'm LAl 3 av -imw{
i ‘,m r»nL / WV/LHL{'TLLV\MG A—m-\ I /
FRR bk / % DY ane m Oy
3 e ARCQ. D Lt Ao Wu e me (4Y¢m
g & e o g .Om ﬂumh f‘n R (j/w% ,Quz VVLL( QQM/;\ QLG
2 Cont| ok det
E Dm;w'f&*m?m h? ’W\L »C/VL \ia .Lv‘-twti. [ "“AJW t&'\rr&')‘ mGi’n}wm&\ 'reP
s:wm ’Yfkﬁ Lﬂ:ﬁt 41(.LLLL ’f’f&hm Wi d{mf. CWL. 2= 22 Cf(‘
Other
7. Pracls Tonk Test C?\,’LLL( '%—- > —40. /TM ’\M Tﬂ/ﬂr{a -LLQ,[— v? AML-
2643 .
_8 hvE:t:vRac. 4 2-22-491.
9. Sol Testng . 2644
10, Ground Waer, 2647 ARce ,b,czr{-cw.:tm Aﬂuﬂat x/wmhm g
$ :‘;EE‘:!%EN as2 Q0% -qp ani «&—m& ol fopk. Adetecto
2 :14:.«2:;:: ::; Ant P-rt’Lﬂrul Lr{,ﬂcl_tmw/—; (’ﬁ‘w Lonk /L?:l?('hrf—‘» ol
. Bate: U e A AM izt 9@5« Dok, /tq/wa o d dowv the
bl—twlg‘% ARCD VYN it mmh%‘ blorv
— i1,
Contact: \__ CLA_Xeeayio
Title: . o Inspector: (RQ/V\-Q-M/NQ_b
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HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

ALAMEDA COUNTY

Site Brief for GENERATORS as of 12/28/90 page 1
for the Ccity of Dublin
StID4 Name of Site Site Address Zip LastInsp #Empl Sta
1053 Teutsch Enterprises, 7249 Village Pkwy. 568 02/26/90 8 C
1893 Arco Station #02147 40055 Blacow Rd. 538 (03/08/88 4 C
2173 Arco Station #02158 35900 Fremont Blvd. 536 08/31/88 1 C
2385 Mission Valley Arco 40077 Mission Blvd. 539 08/02/90 6 C
3006 Kolor by Marcos 2070 American Ave. 545 05/23/90 1 C
817 Arco Station #05387 20200 Hesperian Blvd. 541 01/30/90 0 I
1908 Arco Station #01319 365 Jackson St. 544 03/18/88 2 C
1862 Fairway Park Arco 29900 Mission Blvd. 544 12/18/90 2 B
2112 Spring Town Arco 909 BlueBell Dr. 550 03/19/90 2 I
198 Bill Davis Arco 2032 E. - 12th St. 606 10/30/86 2 1
1130 Freeway Arco 2740 - 98th Ave. 605 07/01/86 2 C
1038 High St. Arco 2951 High St. 619 01/29/87 2 C
3 812 Leon's Arco 4401 Market St. OAK 608 -0- 1 C
851 Mountain Blvd. Arco 2844 Mountain Blvd. 602 11/07/90 2 C
813 ARCO T & A Service 6211 San Pablo Ave. 608 -0~ 2 C
N 744 Arco Station #02111 1156 Dav1s St 577 07/02/86 6 C
779 Arco Statlon $00608 17601 Hesperlan Blvd. 580 08/05/88 s C
3179 Carco, Inc. 30 Union Square 587 10/23/90 7 C
STATUS: ¢ = Current I = Inactive = needs Questionnaire
k-
Count = 19




HAZARDOUS MATERTALS . _
Site Brief for UNDERGROUND
for the City of Alameda

¢"’ ALAMEDA COUNTY
T NKS

as of 12/28/90

pg 1
UTID/
Status Name of Site Site Address #Tanks PERMITS:
-0~ C Arco Station #02112 1260 Park St. 1:09/06/88
T61043 Alameda , CA 94501 F:-0-
784 C Arco Station #02035 1001 San Pablo Ave. I1:09/06/88
Té61043 Albany , CA 94706 Fi=0-
658 C Arco Station #04977 AM/PM 2770 Castro Valley Blvd. 1:09/06/88
T61043 Castro Valley , CA 94546 F:07/05/88
-0- C Arco Station #02152 22141 Center St. I:09/06/88
T61043 Castro Valley , CA 94546 F:-0~
.{!EE)C Arco Station #06041 7249 Village Pkwy. I:09/06/88
T61043 Dublin , CA 94568 F:=0-
C Arco K&V Gas Foodmart 6211 San Pablo Ave. I:-0-
T10115 Emeryville , CA 94608 F:-0-
If@ C Arco Station #05387 20200 Hesperian Blvd. 1:09/06/88
T61043 Hayward , CA 94541 F:-0-
J&O- C Airport Arco 20450 Hesperian Blvd. 1:02/03/89
T21120 Hayward , CA 94541 F:-0-
4 3338 C Springtown Arco 909 Bluebell Dr. I:-0~
T42311 Livermore , CA 94550 F:-0~-
-0- C Arco Station #00771 899 Rincon Ave. I1:09/06/88
T61043 Livermore , CA 94550 F:-0-
1928 R Wong's Arco 2032 E. - 12th st. I:-0-
T61026 Oakland , CA 94606 F:-0-
-0- C Arco Station #02185 9800 E. - 1l4th st. I:09/06/88
T61043 Cakland , CA 94603 F:-0-
1130 C Freeway Arco 2740 - 98th Ave. I:10/13/87
TA1036 Qakland , CA 94605 F:-0-
~0- C Arco Station #02169 889 W. Grand Ave. 1:09/06/88
T61043 Oakland , CA 94607 F:=0=~
H-0- R Gin's Arco Service 706 Harrison St. I:-0-
-0- Oakland , CA 94612 F:-0-
-0- C Arco Station #04494 566 Hegenberger Rd. I:02/05/88
T61043 Oakland , CA 94621 F:-0-
: #{Q%,’é)c High St. Arco 2951 High St. T:02/05/88
T21043 Oakland , CA 94619 F:-0-
-0- C Arco Station #04931 731 W. MacArthur Blvd. 1:09/06/88
T61043 Oakland , CA 94609 F:=0-
-0=- C Arco Station #00276 10600 MacArthur Blvd. I:09/06/88
T61043 Oakland , CA 94605 F:-0-
851 C Mountain Blvd. Arco 2844 Mountain Blvd. I1:04/14/88
T41043 Oakland , CA 94602 F:-0-
-Q- C Arco Station #02107 3310 Park Blvd. 1:09/06/88
T61043 Oakland , CA 94610 F:-0-
-0- C Arco Station #06002 6235 Seminary Ave. I1:09/06/88
Tel043 Qakland , CA 94605 Fi-0-
-0- C Arco Station #06148 5131 Shattuck Ave. I:09/06/88
Te1043 Cakland , CA 94609 F:-0-
-0- C Arco Station #00374 6407 Telegraph Ave. I:09/06/88
T61043 Oakland , CA 94609 :=0-
I F Freedom Arco 15101 Freedom Ave. I:-0-
-0- San Leandro , CA 94578 F:-0-
1794 C—PHarco—— 23293 Grant Ave, : §8
T81+653 . - 80 F:=-0-
779 C Arco Station #00608 17601 Hesperian Blvd. 4 1:09/06/88
T61043 San Lorenzo , CA 94580 F:=-0-




HAZARDOUS MATERIALS . . ALAMEDA COUNTY

Site Brief for A B - 21865 ' printed: 12/28/90

for the city of Alameda page: 1
ABID/Bil1ID Name of Site Site Address Zip SysEntry S
fm==m== S - — =—m =
/L71107 Arco Station #02112 1260 Park St. 501 10/24/90 C
/191227 Arco Station #02035 1001 San Pablo Ave. 706 08/14/89 C
658/HL7111 Arco Station #04977 2770 Castro Valley Blvd. 546 08/14/89 C
/HL7112 Arco Station $#02152 22141 Center St. 546 08/14/89 C
1053/HL7114 Arco Station #06041 7249 Village Pkwy. 568 06/04/90 C
/LC1217 Arco Station #05387 20200 Hesperian Blvd. 541 06/04/%0 C
/122223 Airport Arco 20450 Hesperian Blvd. 541 08/01/89 C
/ Springtown Arco 909 Bluebell St. 550 P
/L41112 Arco Station #00771 899 Rincon Ave. 550 07/28/89 C
/181123 Arco Station #02185 9800 E. - 1l4th St. 603 08/14/8% C
1130/191386 Freeway Arco 2740 - 98th Ave. 608 09/18/89 C
/181146 Arco Station #02169 889 W. Grand Ave. 607 08/14/89 C
/181176 Arco Station #04494 566 Hegenberger Rd. 621 08/14/82 C
1038/ High st. Arco 2951 High st. 619 03/21/89 P
/181178 Arco Station $#04931 731 W. MacArthur Blvd. 609 06/04/90 C
/181128 Arco Station #00276 10600 MacArthur Blvd. 605 11/20/89 C
851/L12017 Mountain Blvd. Arco Servi 2844 Mountain Blvd. 602 11/30/90 M
/181188 Arco Station #02107 3310 Park Blvd. 610 08/14/89 C
/181295 Sunshine Petroleum, Inc. 6211 San Pablo Ave. 608 12/28/90 M
/HL8112 Arco Station #06002 6235 Seminary Ave. 605 08/31/90 C
/181130 Arco Station #06148 5131 Shattuck Ave. 609 06/04/90 C
/L81179 Arco Station #00374 6407 Telegraph Ave. 609 08/14/89 C
744/HL7116 Arco Station #02111 1156 Davis St. 577 08/14/89 C
/HL7118 Arco Station #00601 712 Lewelling Blvd. 579 08/14/89 C
779/HL7119 Arcec Station #00608 17601 Hesperian Blvd. 580 08/14/8%9 C

Arco Stati
Report Total : 26

Status Codes: C=Current/Part2 M=Current/Partl P=awaiting busPla
B=ready for Billing A=ready for Billing I=Inactive

f {-
/M@é
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TA UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK,;NTAIIINATION SITE REPORT
EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES R v LS B
Clves [Ewo FEPORTBEEN FILED? 5] e Clro A pistEe
REPORT DATE (MM-DD-¥Y) CASE # 2
siadiiig 13183 na o TE
NAVE OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE 3y SIGNATUR ] #
3 |_Elaine Lavine (415)-571-2482 @4‘4 CZ& Lories
o | REPRESENTING [Z]owhercreraTor [ |REGIONAL BOARD COMPANY OR AGENGCY NAME a '
'g [oca acencY [ JorHen ARCO Products Company
f | sooress PO, Box 5811 San Mateo CA 94402
STREET cITY STATE 2P
a | Name CONTACT PEASON PHONE
gz] ARCO Products Company [ Junnown Elaine J. Lavine (415)-571-2482
5
5 &| A0RESS b BOX 5811 ATTN: Env.Compl.Dept. San Mateo cA 94402
i STREET CITY STATE ap
FAGILITY NAME (F APPLICABILE) OPERATOR PHONE
z ARCO FACILITY 06041 RONALD ETEUTSCH - (415)-828-3163
§ ADORESS 7749 VILLAGE PARKWAY DUBLIN ' ALAMEDA 94566
] STREET CITY COUNTY 2P
E CROSS STREET
AMADOR/VILLAGE PKWY
Z,] ocAAceNcY ASENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
E 4  ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH ED HOWELL SENICR SP (415)-271-4320
G PEGONALBOARD ' PHONE
391 SANFRANCISCO BAY REGION STEVE LUQUIRE (415)-464-1255
o | o NAME ' QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
& GASOLINE 3.SGAL___ [Jorer
g g =) QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
a [Jotker
DATE DISCOVERED (MM-DD-YY) HOW DISCOVERED EIIWENTORY CONTROL [j SUBSURFACE MONITORING E:]NU!SANCE CONDITIONS
oL 09/26/1990 [ tEST [CJancremovar CJotmern DRIVE OFF
g % DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN (MM-DD-YY) METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE {CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
S5l 09/26/1990 [Junown [[C] removE CONTENTS [ ] REPLACE TANK  [_JGLOSE TANK
B &I s DBCHARGE BEEN STOPPED 7 ] reEpar TANK ] REPAR PIPING [ cranGe pROCEDURE
XIves [Ino ryes pate  09/26/1990 ] omer
o | SOURGE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
§§ [IrancLeak ] unkvown ] oveL CJreureralure [ ] seL
83| [Cleencieax [X] omer [J comosion  [] unknown [X] omen
wul OrECK ONE ONLY
52| [MAJuncetermined [ ]soroniy ] GROUNDWATER [ ] DRINKINGWATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)
- | CHECK ONEONLY
§ &[] noacTioN Taken [[] PrELMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED || POLLUTION GHARACTERIZATIGN
% 5 [] eAxBEING CONFIRMED ] PRELMNARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [] posST CLEANUP MONITORING IN PROGRESS
] reveDianion PLAN [] casE cLOSED (CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)  [X] GLEANUP UNDERWAY
2 CHEGK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) [Jevacuate anooispose ®0)  [_] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) CJenrianceo a0 cecrapation an
3 § Jcar site €0y [X]evacuareannreaT N [ ] AUMPATREAT GROUNDWATER (GT) ] REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
§ o [CJcontanmenTsarriER (B8 [ NOAGTIONREQUIRED u4)  [] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HL) [CIvenrsupeLy vs)
[ vacuum EXTRACT (VE) [Jomer ©on -
£ CUSTOMER DROVE OFF WITH NOZZLE IN CAR. FILTER BLEW IN DISPENSER. GASOLINE IN GROUND UNDER
% DISPENSER. FIRE DEPT., ALAMEDA COUNTY & OES NOTIFIED.
o]
[ 5]
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ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
DEDARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH -
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION
80 SWAN WAY, ROOM 200

 w.w. ..ORKLAND,, CA 94621
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UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Business Name _ARCO AM/PM Facility #6041 /

Business Owner _Ronald E. Teutch

S8ite Address 7249 Village Parkway. \/'/
city _Dublin CA zip 94566 Phone (415) 828-3163
Mr. Steve D_Jel%e
Mailing Address Atlantic Rich ield Company, p,0. Box 5811

City _ San Mateo, CA 7ip _ 94402 Phone (415) 571-2400

1,and Owner _Atlantic Richfield Company

Address P.0. Box 5811, San Mateo City, State CA Zip 94402

EPA I.D. No. CAL 000-009-873

. Contractor W.F. Lewis Construction Inc. /
Address 505 Glide Avenue
city West Sacramento, CA 95691 - Phone (916) 372-2755
License Type _B-1/C-61/D~42 ID# 348937 |
Consultant Applied Geo Systems e
Address 3315 Almaden Expwy, Suite 34
city San Jose, CA 95118 : Phone (408) 264-7723




8. Contact Person for Investigation

Name Greg Barclay Title _Branch Manager

Phone _(408) 264-7723

9. Total No. of Tanks at facility _4 T 060 BalioncE
- TP 2@@3 w0
10. Have permit applications for all tanks been submitted to this

office? Yes [XX ] No [ ] Lo bt Yo
11. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities
a) Product/Waste Tranporter

Name _ Erickson Trucking . EPA I.D. No. CAD009466392

address 255 Parr Blvd

city Richmond . State [oF Zip 94801 -

b) Rinsate Transporter

Name EPA I.D. No.
Address
City State Zip

¢) Tank Transporter

Name EPA I.D. No.
Address
City ‘ State Zip

d) Tank Disposal Site

Name EPA I.D. No.

Address
City State Zip

e) Contaminated Soil Transporter

Name - __ EPA I.D. No.
Address
City . State Zip




Registered Geologist

12. Sample Collector

Name

Company Applied Geo Systems

Address 3315 Almaden Expressway, Suite 34

city __. San Jose State CA zip 95118 Phone 408-264-723

13. Sampling Information for each tank or area

Tank or Area Material Location
sampled & Depth
Capacity Historic Contents
‘ {past 5 years)
. . Qrapprox waste oil - soil 1' below soil
QEgE)QﬁJ¢ - interface .on fill-in

14. Have tanks or pises leaked in the past? Yes [ ] No [KX)

If yes, describe.

15. NFPA methods used for rendering tank inert? Yes [X] No [ ]

If yes, describe. _C0p and triple rinse

An explosion proof combustible gas meter shall be used to verify
tank inertness.

16. Laboratories

Name Applied Goe Systems Laboratory

Address " 43255 Mission Blvd.

City Fremont State __CA zip _ 94339

State Certification No. 153




17. Chemical Method!o be used for Analyzing .mples

Contaminant EPA, DHS, or Other _ EPA, DHS, or
Sought Sample Preparation ' Other Analysis
Method Number Nunmber
Hydrocarbons EPA Method 5030 EPA 8015¢
EPA 802047
—— ~-EPA-3550- .
1 r’r4 (57 o EPA 8010,
— N . 8 M R O
P O R
’-"’. g
1O &

— - e
7 A el E | 502 AE /ﬁ@/
CLHC

. Lﬁ)
"*Fy M”?( oAl dbrve Colfrmnduls sl A Yeeted , e lude

SJ.‘ - ) ) ‘ . “ i

rP ey AR dev | A, Vb, 2, v

submit Site Safety Plan NN

L vee, Per
anl 18.:)/ P : @_@}q

19. Workman’s Compensation: Yes [yl No [ 1] /////
Copy of Certificate enclosed? Yes [kx] No [ ]

Name of Insurer _State Compensation Insurance Fund

20. Plot Plan submitted? Yes [yx] No [ ]
21. Deposit enclosed? Yes §x) No [ ]

22. Please forward to this office the following information
within 60 days after receipt of sample results.

a) Chain of Custody Sheets
b) Original Signed Laboratory Reports
¢c) TSD to Generator copies of wastes shipped and received

d) Attachment A summarizing laboratory results



T declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the statements
and information provided above are correct and true. I understand
that information in addition to that provided above may be needed in
order to obtain an approval from the Department of Environmental
Health and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is
approved.

I understand that any changes in design, materials or equipment will
void this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

1 understand that all work perforﬁed during this project will be done
in compliance with all applicable OSHA (occupational Saftey and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel and safety.

T will notify the Department of Environmental Health at least two (2)
working days (48 hours) after approval of this closure plan in advance
to schedule any required inspections. I understand that site and
worker safety are solely the responsibility of the property owner or
his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor assumed by
the County of Alameda.

Signature of Contractor W.F. Lewis Construction, Inc. as agent
for Arco by:

Name (pleasg type) Walter F, Lewis
Signature —d}&iﬁLﬂﬂl_ E ;fk

Date _ 2-13-90

Signature of Site Owner or(operator .

Name (please typ%g Ronald Engeutchlsue Hodges, an autharized agent
Signature V/r{ fa/ﬂﬁﬂ/ ﬂ , Qﬁ_ﬂjé@/%%
pate /ST b /970




HOTES:

1. Any changes in this document must be approved by this Department.

2. Any leaks discovered must be submitted to this office on an
underground storage tank unauthorized leak/contanination site
report form within 5 days of its discovery.

3. Three (3) copies of this plan must be submitted to this Department.
Oone copy must be at the construction site at all times.

4. After approval of plan, notification of at least two (2) working
days (48 hours) must be given to t+his Department prior to removal
of tank(s).

5. A copy of your approved plan must be sent to the landowner.

6. Triple rinse means that:

a)} Final rinse must contain less than 100 ppm of Gasoline (EPA
method 8020 for soil, or EPA method 602 for water) or Diesel
(EPA method 418.1). Other methods for halogenated volatile
organics (EPA method 8010 for soil, EPA method 601 for water)
may be required. The composition of the final rinse must be

demonstrated by an original or facsimile report from a labora-
tory certified for the above analyses.

b) Tank interior is shown to be free from deposits or residues
upon a visual examination of tank interior.

c) Tank should be labelled as "tripled rinsed; laboratory

certified analysis available upon request’ with the name and
address of the contractor.

If all the above reguirements cannot be met, the tank must be
transported as a hazardous waste.

7.

Any cutting into tanks requires 1ocal fire department approval.



ATTACHMENT A -

SAMPLING RESULTS

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE/MODIFICATION PLANS

Tank or
Area

Contaminant

Location &
Depth

Results
(specify units}




STATE P.0. BOX 807, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94101-0807

COMPENSATION
INSURAMNCE

FUND cerTiFicATE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE
FEHRAPY 27, 1390 ' poLICY NumBER: | G #2707

;)__1 _{?4"\

CERTIFICATE EXPIRES:

COUMTY A2F KRLAMDDRA

DTET QF SNVIRONMEMTAL ALALTH

He&ZATD IS MATERTALS OTVITIOY

8 WAt WAY, H2OT Jre ALCO AN SD81
NAYL AN, L5 Thon2]

L

This is to certify that we have issued a valid Workers’ Compensation insurance policy in a form approved by the California
Insurance Commissioner to the employer named below for the polic¥ geriod indicated,

This policy is not subject to cancellation by the Fund except upon terkdays’ advance written notice to the employer.

We will aléo give you TEMN days’ advance notice should this policy be cancelled prior to its normal expiration.
This certificate of insurance is not an insurance policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the

policies listed herein. Notwithstanding any requirement, term, or condition of any contract or other document with
respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the palicies

described herein is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of such policies. /

- PRESIDENT !

EMCIPSEMENT £2065 FHTITLED CERTIFICATE HOLDFAS® 'MOTICE RFFECTIVE
N3/01/96 IS ATTACMED TC AND FOPMS A PARPT OF THIZ SOLICY.

EMPLOYER ' y 9, 9 ‘\9‘3‘)

. - . T ‘e\f‘
r.- : NF ‘F'\N

P LTl cOnsTAaYC ThoN, INC.
5 GIne AyInurn
ST SACRATENTO

25471

-
—
=]
L
A

H
5
W
C

L
OOPY FOR MSURED'S FILE ' N .
SCIF 10262 (REV. 10-665) 7 oLD 2624



PACIFIC ® @ ﬂ/L‘;/ vy
% ENVIRONMENTAL |
GROUP INC.

February 23, 1990
Project No. 330-03.01

Mr. Ed Howell, Senior Specialist
Alameda County Public Health Service
Hazardous Materials Section

80 Swan Way, Suite 200

Oakland, CA 94621

T

Subject: ARCO Station #6041
7249 Village Parkway
Dublin, CA 94566

Dear Mr. Howell:

Enclosed is the Underground Storage Tank Unauthorized
Release (Leak)/Contamination Site Report for the subject
ARCO Petroleum Products Company Station. Please distribute
the report as noted in the instructions on the reverse side
cf each form.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this
matter, please do not hesitate to call Mr. Steve Welge
of ARCO at (415) 571i-2407.

Sincerely,

PACIFIC ENVIRONMENTAL GRCUP, INC.

Alice Scheufler
Staff Technician

enclosure

cCc: SWRCB, Sacramento
RWQCB, Oakland

1601 Civic Center Drive, Suite 202, Santa Clara, California 95050, (408) 984-6536
FAX: (408) 243-3911
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UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK) / CONTAMINATION SITE REPORT
EMERGENCY gSSPOE‘»TATEOFFICEOFEMERGENCYSERVICES ORLOC ENCY:USEONLY.
Mves  [XX wo RT BEEN FILED ? ] ves o
REFORT DATE CASE#
Ou 242 4349 4O, T
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REFORT FHONE SIGNATLRE
5 | Alice Scheufler ' 608 ) 984-6536 2 )
@ | REPRESENTING OWNEROPERATOR | | REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
& | [ ] Locaacenoy [ ] omer Pacific Envirommental Group, Inc.
& | ADDRESS
1601 Civic Center Dpive #202 Santg Clara Céhm 95Q§2r
NAME CONTAGT PERSON PHONE
é; ARCO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO ] wnown | Steve Welge @15 y571-2407
25 ADDRESS
; € | P.0. Box 5811 srmeer San Mateo CA e 94402
| EHL FCLITY NAVE (F APPLICABLE) OFERATOR PHONE
| B ARCO Service Station No. 6041 Ronald E. Teutsch ¢15 ) 828-3163
QRERR A DORESS
W /249 Village Parkway Dublin Alameda 94566
TR STREET ey COUNTY ar
RIS CROSS STREET TYPEOF AREA IX) cOMMERGIAL [ ] MOUSTRIAL [ RURAL | TYPEOFBUSIRESS NN meTaiL FUEL STATION
i Amador (] mespenTiaL [ ] OTHER (] FARM [_] OTHER
% | LOCAL AGENCY AGENCY NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
e
55| Alameda County Hazardous Materials Mr. Ed Howell (415 271-4320
& § AEGIONAL BOARD PHONE
z San Francisco Bay Mr. Don Dalke ( 415) 464-0503
o | NAME QUANTITY LOST [GALLONS)
gg Gasoline - UNKNOWN
gs| @
Che T unkeown
& | DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED [ ] IWVENTORYCONTROL || SUBSURFACE MONITORING ]i] NUISANGE CONDITICNS
% O 2w 20 20 940 TANKTEST [ ] TANK REMOVAL [] omen
3 | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO 8TOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)
E Wl ol o W UNKNOWN [] memovecontents [ | REPLACETANK [ | CLOSE TANK
g MAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? (] rePaRTANK { ] reramrPPNG [ | CHANGE PROCEDURE
2 ves [1 no ryesoare O 2 12 o p d 9v5 0 | E¥ omer _took tank out of service
§ | SOURGE OF DISCHARGE TANKS ONLY/CAPACITY MATERIAL GAUSE(S)
§ [C] TANKLEAK [ ] UNKNOWN GAL. [ ] FiBERGLASS [ ] overFiL [ ] RUPTUREFALURE
2| [_] prineleak AGE YRS [_] sreeL [ ] corrosion [XR uNknowN
8| 4 omer ] unknown [] omer (] spie [ ] omHen
CHECK OME ONLY

CASE
TYPE

XA unDETERMINED [ ] SOLONLY [ GROUNDWATER [ | DRINKINGWATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE AGTUALLY BEEN AFFEGTED)
CHECK ON ONLY

SITE INVESTIGATION IN PROGRESS (DEFINING EXTENT OF PROBLEM) { | CLEANUP INPROGRESS [ | SIGNED OFF [CLEANUP COMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY)

[} NOACTIONTAKEN [ ] POSTGLEANUP MONITORING INPROGRESS || NOFUNDS AVALABLE TOPROCEED || EVALUATING CLEANUP ALTERNATIVES
CHECK APPROPRIATE ACTION(S) (SEE BACK FOR DETAILS)

CURAENT
STATUS

2z [] carsiErRD) [ ] EXCAVATE& DISPOSE (ED) (] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [] ENHANCED BIO DEGRADATION (IT)
E § [ ] CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) [ ] EXCAVATES TREAT €T [] PuMP& TREAT GROUNDWATER(GT) [ | REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
o

[T TREATMENT AT HOOKUP g4 (XX NOACTION REQUIRED {NA) ] omERM

Failed leak test in vent or in vapor return lines. Repairing lines and will

be retested. Local fire department, OES and Alameda County Health have all
been contacted.

COMMENTS

HEC 05 (487}




g

RESPONSBLE {.

BUBSTANCES | MPLEMENTING
INVOLVED

0 NAME

~ R
] ves [:l ves ¥ wo
REFORT DATE [cases
Ou 2 w2 43 g 1 _
RANE OF T _iV i | PHONE _ SIGNATURE AS \
. =S¢ k08 ) 984-6536 Are vz
' E | REPRESENTING . OWNERIOPERATOR |___“| REGIONAL BOARD | COMPANY OR AGENGY NAME '
£ [ ot acency (3 omen _ Pacific Envirchl Groun. II'IC-
| & | acoress )
1601 Civic Center Dw #202 Sangg Clara C@rm 95050 _
NAME "GONTACT PERSON PHONE |
z| ARCO PETROLFUM PRODUCTIS CO [ Juwwmown | Steve Welge 615 p71-2407
& | ADDRESS _ _ {
P.0. Box 5811 . e San Mateo CA e 94402 ,
FACILITY NAME {IF APPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
1% | ARCO Service Station Np. 6041 .. ‘Ronald E. Teptsch , = |{15) 828-3163
ke | ADDRESS ’ ” — . -
8| 7249 Village Parkway Dublin Mameda 04566
g CROSS STREET TYPE OF AREA T commerciaL [ ] NousTRIAL [ ] RURAL | TYPE OF BUSINESS YX| RETAIL FUEL STATION
" Amador [} rzsoewmia | ] oTHER [j FARM || oTHER
"LOGAL AGENGY AGENGY NAME CONTACT PERSON " PHONE
2| Alameda County Hazardons Materials Mr. Ed Howell | (419 271-4320
g REGIOMNAL BOARD . PHONE i
San Francisco Bay Mr. Don Dalke { 415464 0503 |

@&

DATE DISCOVERED HOW DISCOVERED

= 0 S 2] mventomvoonroL [ SUBSURFACE MONTORNG |j mmmm_;

I8 Losaul 20 24 gulg v [k vamctest  [] TamkRemoval -1 omxn -
é DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE {CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) ) .

E ___MI__ME 5' DE .vl ¥ @ I‘NWN D REMOVE CONTENTS D REPLACE TANK EI GI.ﬂSE'TFNK :
E HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? [} mePaRTANK [] reramrpewe | | OHMGEPROQEBUFEE”.‘
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